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CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP FOR T-10379

T.36S,,R. 6 W., W. M., JOSEPHINE COUNTY QECEWEE
Portions of Section 27 Q012
March 10, 2012 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
US HWY 199 Canal Avenue
o
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Under Application G-14512 and Permit G-13864 with a rate of 0.054 cfs and a priority of April 30, 1997.
EEm Domestic use in a school and fire protection in the NW1/4SE1/4 from RCC Wells #1, #2, and #3.

@ 1.2 acres of primary irrigation from RCC Wells #1, #2, and #3.
This map was drawn by Gordon R. Lyford for Rogue Community College to support their Claim of Beneficial Use
under Water Right Transfer T-10379. RCC owns tax lots 101, 800, 1000, 1400, 1500, and 1600.

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the location of water rights only and is not intended to previde legal
dimensions or the location of property ownership lines.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3345 REDWOOD HWY
GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

confirms the right to use the waters of WELL 1 (JOSE 4437), WELL 2 (JOSE 4438), AND WELL 3 (JOSE 4436), in the
SAND CREEK BASIN for DOMESTIC, FIRE PROTECTION, AND IRRIGATION of 1.2 ACRES,

This right was perfected under Permit G-13864. The date of priority is APRIL 30, 1997. The amount of water to which this
right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed 0.054 cubic foot per second (cfs),
being 0.0536 cfs for domestic, 0.0004 cfs for fire protection, and 0.014 cfs for irrigation, or its equivalent in case of rotation,

measured at the wells,

The period of allowed use for domestic and fire protection is year round, and for irrigation use is May 1 through October 31
of each year.

‘The wells are Iocated as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec | - 0-Q Measured Distances
368 6W WM | 27- | SWNE | WELL 1 - 186 FEET NORTH AND 411 FEET WEST FRCM SE
: CORNER, SWNE, SECTION 27
368 6w WM | 27 | SWNE | WELL2%260 FEET SOUTH AND 360 FEET WEST FROM NE
CORNER, SWNE, SECTION 27
368 6w WM |27 |NWSE: | WELL3-2FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET EAST FROM C1/4
g CORNER, SECTION 2‘7

The amount of water used for irrigation, together w;th the amor;nt secu.red under any'other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of ore “cubic foot per second or its equwalent for each acre itrigated, and shall be
further limited to a dwersmn of not to exceed 2 5 acre-feet ef acre for each acre m‘lgated during the irrigation season of each

year

A description of the place of use is as follewe"- : _'-*:

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC, AND FIIRE I
PROTECTION ' IR
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 - Acr'es"-.-
368 6w WM { 27 | NWSE I R e

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may either petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-10379-cf-83246 jwg Page 1 of 3 Certificate 88081




Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A, The Director may require the water user to install a meter or other suvitable measuring device as approved by
the Director. If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or other measuring device, the water
user shall install such device within the period stated in the notice. Such installation period shall not be less
than 90 days unless special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. Once installed, the water
user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working order and shall allow the watermaster
access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require the water user to report general water use information, the
periods of water use and the place and nature of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and approval.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this right, then
use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or
unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interference.

Use of water under authority of this right may be regulated if analysis of data available after the right is issued discloses that
the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic
waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of the right or as those
quantities may be subsequently reduced.

The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under this certificate according to the monitoring plan
approved by the Department prior to the issuance of this certificate or any subsequent plan that may be approved by the
Department after the issuance of this certificate.

The initial water level in Weil 3 (Jose 4436) to which subsequent water levels will be referenced is 53.65 feet below land
surface (April 2001). -

The initial water level in Well 1 (Jose 4437) to which subsequent water levels will be referenced is 51.03 feet below land
surface (March 10, 2010).

The initial water level in Well 2 (Jose 4438) to which subsequent water levels will be referenced is 88.71 feet below land
surface (March 10, 2010).

If any well or replacement well(s) displays a total static water-level decline of 25 or more feet over any period of years, as
compared to the reference level, then the water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from,
the well(s). Such action shall be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot decline level or until the Department
determines, based on the water user or the Department’s data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in
question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user
shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined by Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use
under this certificate.

T—10379—cf-83246.ng Page 2 of 3 Certificate 88081



The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that diverted at the old point of
appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water available from the original point of appropriation.

The wells shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Cc)nétruction and Maintenance of Water Wells
in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge to
determine the water level elevation in the well at all times,

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right. -

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use
of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in comphance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged {and-use plan.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of appropriation.-

This cemﬁcate is issued to confirm additional points of appropriation and a change in character of use and approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered May 10, 2010, at Special Order Volume 80, Page 917, approving Transfer
Application 10379, and supercedes Certificate 83246, State record of Water Right Certlﬁcates

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
rights for maintaining instream flows.

JUN 07 2013 A D

Issued
'Dw1ght . BRI
Water Right\Services Administrator, for - = -

Phillip C\ Ward, Director

T-10379-cf-83246.jwg  Page 3 of 3 Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 88081




o A Ore On - Water Resources Department
\ if 7 : North Mall Office Building
John A. Kitzhaber, MDD, Governor : 725 Sumumer Str'eet NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

' 503-986-0500

EAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: JUN 07 2013

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that confirms the water rights established under the terms of a transfer order issued by
this Department.

This certificate is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.482. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS
183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial
review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted
or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the

petition shall be deemed denied

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



Mailing List for Transfer Certificate

Application: T-10379

Certificate: 88081

Certificate/Transfer Holder: (include copy of map)

v ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3345 REDWOOD HWY
GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Copies of final Certificate to be sent to:
v71. Watermaster #14, Kathy Smith (Include map)
v 2. Data Center
W3, Water Availability
v 4., Vault
v+ 5. File

Other Persons to receive copies (proposed and/or final certificate: (Include map)
v~ 1. Gordon Lyford, CWRE

Record Marking(s):
v~ 1. Original Application# G-14512
2. 01d Certificate# 83246

Copies Mailed
By:tﬁw\f\

(SUPPORT STAFF)

on:JUN 07 2013

(DATE)

Lo Cevis

o pS

| Wy




MEMO

TO: FIE 7~ /0377 |
FROM: | JU 6 paTE: 2-/7 o013

RE: DETERMINATION OF PROOF

I’ve determined that a PROPOSED /FINAL)certificate should be prepared and mailed to
- the permit holder consistent with:

As described in the permit/transfer but as clarified by the FPS or COBU

As described in the PERMIT/TRANSFER and FPS or COBU but as further
specified below:

nflict eheck — NO w#\f/ﬁ ==

eck area of interest. Irrigation District identified? Y @

Draft certificate(s) are available in the transfer directory.l

Pryie/a mailing list. A



Completion Checklist for CWRJ;; Claims of Beneficial Use Application# | — /0777
Date Received D /1 §/20/2— k

CWRE Name (vosd on [y Fecd:  Claim Logged il

File Marked f = g '

* Oversized Map #

. Read the file and attach a copy of the permit or transfer final order.

Map R
I/A/ap on polyester film (OAR 690-014-0170(1) & 310- OOSO(l)(b)
pplication & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 690-014-0100(1)
___ £ —Disclaimer (OAR 690-014-0170(5)
__«—North arrow (OAR-690-310-0050(2)(c)

___~-CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050)
tAppropriate scale (1" = 1320', 1" = 400", or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map) (014 & 310)
LPownship, range, section, and tax Jot mnnbers (OAR 690-310-0050(4).

Source illustrated if surface water (OAR 690-014-0170(3) ‘
Point(s) of diversion or appropnatlon (illustrated) (OAR 690—014(4) & 690-310-0050)
Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (coordinates)(OAR 690-014(4) & 690-310-0050)
Conveyance structures illustrated (pump, pipelines, ditches, etc.) (OAR 690-310-0050)
Description of the location, in relation to the point of dlversmn or appropnanon, of any fish screens, by-pass devices,
and measuring devices required (OAR 690-014(4)
___ Placeofuse (1/4 1/4, or projected 1/4 1/4 lines within DLCs, or Gov Lots; if ngatlon, # of acres in each subdivision;
if for domestic or human consumptlon, 1ocatlon of dwelling or spigot) (OAR 690-310-0050,.690-014, 690-380-

6010)

Report Review:

> On form or format provided by the Department (OAR 690-014-0100(1)
Vogphcanon & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 690- 0 4y
Wnershlp information (OAR 690-014)
ate of survey (OAR 690-014)
__‘—Person interviewed (OAR 690-0 14)
___tCounty (OAR 690-014)
—Texlotinformation (OAR- 690
Description of conveyances system (from POD to POU) (OAR 690-014-0100)
Source(s) of water (OAR 690-014-0100)
Point of diversion/appropriation location (OAR 690-014-0100)
Use, period of use, and rate for use (OAR 690-014- 0100) ‘
Place of use location (OAR 690-014-0100)
______Type of use (OAR 690-014-0100)
___ Extentofuse (OAR 690-014-0100)
_____ Rate and Duty (OAR 690-014-0100)
__ Diversion rate for each use (OAR 690-014-0100)
—_ Diversion works description (pump make, serial model, capacity, and descnption) (OAR 690-014-01 00)
System capacity (OAR 690-014-0100) o s
__ Calculated capacity of system (required)
_ Measured amount of use (optional) .
__ Permit/Transfer Final Order Conditions (OAR 690-014-0 100)
_ Time imits
______Initial water level measurements
Annual static water level measurements
Measurement, recording, and reporting
__ Meter/measuring device
___ Water use reporting
Fish screening and/or by-pass
Pump test (ground water)
. Other conditions :

!HH

Z//S/WREG stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0100)
ignal

ture(s) of permittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100)

DEF = deficient
N/A = Not Applicable



Certificate Issuance Processing Checklist

Map and COBU reviewed ‘
Conflict check (include copy of plat card printout) Any Conflicts?
Check for ownership

Staff Recommendations:

Proof to the Satisfaction has been established to the full extent as described in the permit or transfer
order. :

Proof fo the Satisfaction has been not been established to the full extent as described in the permit or .
fransfer order and the right shorld be Hmited as follows:

Proof to the Satisfaction has not been established for the following reasons:

Proposed Actions:
Send letter requesting the following items/information:

Send letter recommending extension to cure deficiencies:

Can certificate be processed further?

Yes
H‘{EYGS!!: '
Proposed _ -
Final Certificate #
Mailing list:
© Proposed: . y
Final:

ShgroupsiwrsertsRestats CenteiForms_Checkiists Mailing Instroctions\COBU Chacidist 12-30-09.doo



Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE

for Permits claiming more
than 0.1 cfs and All Transfers

No fee is required for submitting this form for a transfer.

A fee of $150 must accompany this form to be accepted for permits
with a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later. (ORS 536.050(1))

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.
In cases where a permit has been amended through the permit amendment process, a separate claim Jor the permit amendment is

not required. Incorporate the permit amendment into the claim for the permit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checking for a new version of this form at:
hitp:/Awww.wid.state.or.us/fOWRD/WR/ewre _info.shtml#.

The completion of this form is required by OAR 690-014-0100(1) and 690-014-01 10(4).

Please type or print in dark ink. If this form is found to contain errors or omissions, it may be returned to you. Every item must
have a response. If any requested information does not apply to the claim, insert “NA.” Do not delete or alter any section of
this form unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal of additional information from any water user
or authorized agent,

If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for expedited services. Under
such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would not otherwise be available. This program means a

http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/mgmt_reimbursement_authority.shtml.

certificate may be issued in about a month. For more information on this program see
RECEIVED

SECTION 1
MAR 1 92012
GENERAL INFORMATION
. : WATER RESOURCES DEPT

1. File Information SALEM, OREGON

APPLICATION # (G, R, Sor T) PERMIT # (1IF APPLICABLE) | PERMIT AMENDMENT # (IF APPLICABLE)

T-10379
2. Property Owner (current owner information)
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHoNE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Rogue Community College 541-956-7161
ADDRESS
3345 Redwood Highway
Crry STATE Zip E-MAIL
Grants Pass OREGON 97527-9298 | MRaines@roguecc.edu

[f the current property owner is not the permit or transfer holder of record, it is recommended that an
assignment be filed with the Department. The COBU must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of
record,

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 1 of 17 WR
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3. Permit or transfer holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current property owner)

PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD

Rogue Community College

ADDRESS

3345 Redwood Highway

CITY

Grants Pass

STATE
OREGON

Z1p

97527-9298

ADDITIONAL PERMIT OR TRANSFER HOLDER OF RECORD

NA

ADDRESS

City

STATE

Z1p

4. Date of Site Inspection: | December 2, 2011; and January 12, February 2, and March 5, 2012

5. Person(s) interviewed and description of their association with the project:

NAME

DATE

ASSOCIATION WITH THE PROJECT

Michael Raines

December 2, 2011

RCC Landscaper and Groundskeeper

Michael Raines

January 12, 2012

RCC Landseaper and Groundskeeper

Michael Raines

February 2, 2012

RCC Landscaper and Groundskeeper

Michael Raines

March 5, 2012

RCC Landscaper and Groundskeeper

6. County: | Josephine

7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit or transfer final order is excluded from this

|

report, identify the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)):

**Mark “NA” if there are no owners of property not included in this claim

OWNER OF RECORD

NA

ADDRESS

City

STATE

ZIp

ADDITIONAL OWNER OF RECORD

NA

ADDRESS

City

STATE

Z1p

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011

Page 2 of 17

RECE\VED

MAR 1 92012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

WR



SECTION 2
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
A. Points of Diversion/Appropriation

1. Point of diversion/appropriation name or number:

POINT OF DIVERSION/APPROPRIATION WELL LoG ID # WELL TAG #
(POD/POA) NAME OR NUMBER For ALL WORK PERFORMED ON THE WELL (IF APPLICABLE)
(CORRESPOND TO MAP) (IF APPLICABLE)
Well #1 (Middle Well) JOSE#4437 & JOSE#56907 L49784
Well #2 (North Well) JOSE#4438 L.103080
Well #3 (Wiseman Well) JOSE#4436 1.103078

Attach each well log available for the well (include the log for the original well and any subsequent
alterations, reconstructions, or deepenings)

2. Point of diversion/appropriation source and, if from surface water, the tributary:

POD/POA SOURCE TRIBUTARY
NAME OR NUMBER
Well #1 RCC Well #1 in Sand Creek Basin
Well #2 RCC Well #2 in Sand Creek Basin
Well #3 RCC Well #3 in Sand Creek Basin
3. Developed use(s), period of use, and rate for each use:

POD/POA USES IF IRRIGATION, SEASON OR MONTHS | RATE OR VOLUME
NAME OR List CroP TYPE WHEN WATER FOR USE
NUMBER WAS USED (CFS, GPM, or

AF)
Well #1 Domestic Jan 1 — Dee 31 0.0536 cfs
Well #2 Fire Protection Jan 1 — Dec 31 0.0004 cfs
Well #3 Irrigation Lawns & Landscape | May 1 — Oct 31 0.014 cfs
Total Quantity of Water Used (maximum rate allowed at any one time) 0.054 cfs

4. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
system from each point of diversion or appropriation to the place of use:

Water is pumped from Well #1 (Middle Well) with a 1 HP submersible pump, Well #2 (North Well)
with a 5 HP submersible pump, and Well #3 (the Wiseman Well) with a 2 HP submersible pump
through about 2000 feet of buried 2 inch diameter PVC pipes into a 100,000 gallon steel water tank
and a 90,000 gallon steel water tank on top of a hill. Each well has a water meter to measure the
quantity of water pumped. The top of the hill is about 110 feet above the wellhead elevations.
From the tanks water is gravity fed to the buildings for domestic use, to the fire protection system,
and to the lawns and landscape for primary irrvigation through about 4400 feet of buried 10 inch, 4
inch, and 2 inch diameter underground ductile steel and PVC pipes. The landscape water is
applied with a drip, spray, and microjet irvigation system. The lawn water is applied with popup
rotor sprinklers. A 20 HP automatic fire booster pump supplies the fire protection system.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 92012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Page 3 of 17
SALEM. OREGON

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011




SECTION 2

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION (B through H)
Are there multiple PODs or POAs?
If "YES” you will need to copy and complete Sections 2B through 2H for each POD/POA.

=<
=
o

NO

HP

POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

| Well #1 (Middle Well)

B. Place of Use
1. Is the right for municipal use?
If “YES” the table below may be deleted.

YES NO

Twp | RNG | MER | SEC QQ GLor | DLG USE IF IRRIGATION, | IF IRRIGATION, #
# PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
ACRES ACRES
3I6S [6W | WM 27 | NW SE DO+FP+IR 1.2 0
Total Acres Irrigated 1.2 0

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GLot), Quarter Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC,

GLot, and QQ.

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES NO
If “NO” items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.
2. Pump Information
MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE | DISCHARGE
NUMBER TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE
Goulds TGS10412 DO116035 Submersible 3.75” 1.25”
3. Motor Information
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER
Franklin Electric 1.0
4. Theoretical Pump Capacity
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PumP LIFT FROM Pump ToTAL Pump
PSI *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL | TO PLACE oF USE QuTpPUT
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS)
1.0 0 100 feet 135 feet 0.0300
MAR 1 92012
COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011 Page 4 of 17 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

WR

SALEM, OREGON




S. Provide pump calculations:

The total lift is the pumping draw down water depth in the well below the wellhead elevation plus the lift
from the wellhead elevation to the top of the water tanks on the hill. Discharge into the water tanks is at
atmospheric pressure.

Qcfs = [HP * (550 ftlb/sec) * Eff] / [(62.4 Ib/ft"3) * (lift + pressure) ft]

Qcts = (1 * 550 * 0.80) / (62.4 * 235) cfs

Qcfs =0.0300 cfs

6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating)

INITIAL METER ENDING METER DURATION OF TIME ToTAL Pump QurtruT
READING READING OBSERVED (IN CFS)
1,284,750 Gallons 1,284,882 Gallons 13 minutes 0.0226

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

| Well #2 (North Well) B

B. Place of Use

1. Is the right for municipal use? YES NO
If “YES” the table below may be deleted.
Twp | RNG | MER | SEC QQ GLor | DLC USE IF IRRIGATION, | IF IRRIGATION, #
# PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
ACRES ACRES
36S |6 W | WM 27 | NW SE DO+FP+IR L2 ]
Total Acres Irrigated 1.2 0

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GLot), Quarter Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC,
GLot, and QQ.

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES NO
If “NO” items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.

RECEIVED
MAR 7 92012
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2. Pump Information

MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE | DISCHARGE
NUMBER | TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE
Grundfos Maybe 40550-15 | Unknown | Submersible 3.8 ¥
3. Motor Information
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER
Franklin Electrie 5.0
4, Theoretical Pump Capacity
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LIFT FROM PUMP ToTtAL Pump
: PSI *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL | TO PLACE OF USE OuTPUT
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS)
5.0 0 230 feet 145 feet 0.0940

5. Provide pump calculations:

The total lift is the pumping draw down water depth in the well below the wellhead elevation plus the lift
from the wellhead elevation to the top of the water tanks on the hill. Discharge into the water tanks is at
atmospheric pressure.

Qcfs = [HP * (550 ftlb/sec) * Eff] / [(62.4 Ib/ft"3) * (lift + pressure) ft]

Qcfs = (5 * 550 * 0.80) / (62.4 * 375) cfs

Qcts = 0.0940 cfs

6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating)

INITIAL METER
READING

ENDING METER
READING

DURATION OF TIME
OBSERVED

TortaL PumMp OUTPUT
(IN CFS)

12,632,400 Gallons

12,633,005 Gallons

14 minutes

0.0963

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

POD/POA Name or Number this section describes (only needed if there is more than one):

| Well #3 (Wiseman Well)
B. Place of Use

1. Is the right for municipal use? YES NO
If “YES” the table below may be deleted.
Twp | RNG | MER | SEC QQ GLor | DLC USE IF IRRIGATION, | IF IRRIGATION, #
# PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL
ACRES ACRES
36S [6W |WM | 27 | NWSE DO+FP+IR 1.2 0
Total Acres Irrigated 1.2 0

Reminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots
(GLot), Quarter Quarters (QQ), and if for irrigation, the number of acres irrigated within each projected DLC,

GLot, and QQ. RECEEVED

MAR 1 92012

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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C. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used?

If "NO" items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.

2. Pump Information

YES NO

MANUFACTURE MODEL SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE | DISCHARGE
R NUMBER | TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE
Jacuzzi Sand Handler | 9247-1093 | Submersible 3.625” 125"
28425-12XMV
3. Motor Information
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER
Franklin Electric 2.0
4. Theoretical Pump Capacity
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO Pump LIFT FROM PUMP ToTAL Pump
BS1 *IF A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL | TO PLACE OF USE OuTPUT
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS)
2.0 0 80 feet 130 feet 0.0672

S. Provide pump calculations:

The total lift is the pumping draw down water depth in the well below the wellhead elevation plus the lift
from the wellhead elevation to the top of the water tanks on the hill. Discharge into the water tanks is at

atmospheric pressure.

Qcfs = [HP * (550 ftlb/sec) * Eff] / [(62.4 Ib/ft"3) * (lift + pressure) ft]

Qcfs = (2 * 550 * 0.80) / (62.4 * 210) cfs

Qcfs = 0.0672 cfs

6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating)

INITIAL METER
READING

ENDING METER
READING

DURATION OF TIME
OBSERVED

TotaL Pump OuTPUT

(IN CFS)

16,352,700 Gallons

16,353,192 Gallons

16 minutes

0.0685

Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document.

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011
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l Fire Suppression System Automatic Booster Pump |

C. Diversion and Delivery System Information

Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply the water from the point of
diversion/appropriation to the place of use.

1. Is a pump used? YES NO
If “NO?” items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.
2. Pump Information
MANUFACTURER MODEL SERIAL TYPE (CENTRIFUGAL, INTAKE | DISCHARGE
NUMBER TURBINE OR SUBMERSIBLE) SIZE SIZE
A-C Fire Pump | 7L83 02-036372-01- | Centrifugal 5 g%
Systems 01/QK4743
3. Motor Information
MANUFACTURER HORSEPOWER
US Electric Motors 20
4. Theoretical Pump Capacity
HORSEPOWER OPERATING LIFT FROM SOURCE TO PUMP LiFT FROM PUMP TorAaL Pump
PSI *[F A WELL, THE WATER LEVEL | TO PLACE OF USE OurpuT
DURING PUMPING (IN CFS)
20 50 -104 feet 35 feet 1.98
S. Provide pump calculations:
This fire booster pump is automatically controlled to start if a fire occurs and the system pressure drops.
Water is supplied to the building fire suppression sprinkler systems and fire hydrants. The pump is
situated about 104 feet below the two storage tank full elevations and lifts water to the ceiling of the
gymnasium (the highest point) at the highest point at 50 psi. The pump curve shows 65% efficiency.
Qcfs = [HP * (550 ftlb/sec) * Eff] / [(62.4 1b/ft*3) * (lift + pressure) ft]
Qcfs = (20 * 550 * 0.65) / (62.4 * (-69 + 127)) cfs
Qcfs =1.98 cfs
6. Measured Pump Capacity (using meter if meter was present and system was operating)
INITIAL METER ENDING METER DURATION OF TIME TotaL Pump OUTPUT
READING READING OBSERVED (IN CFS)
NA
Reminder: For pump calculations use the reference information at the end of this document,
RECEIVED
‘{0
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7. Is the distribution system piped? YES NO

If "NO” items 8 through item 11 may be deleted.

8. Mainline Information

MAINLINE SIZE LENGTH TYPE OF PIPE BURIED OR ABOVE GROUND
10 inch 1600 feet Ductile steel Buried
4 inch 800 PVvC Buried
2 inch 2000 PVC Buried (wells to tanks)
9. Lateral or Handline Information
LATERAL OR LENGTH TYPE OF PIPE BURIED OR ABOVE GROUND
HANDLINE S1ZE
2 inch 2000 feet PVC Buried
1/2 inch 900 feet Drip hose Above ground

10. Sprinkler Information

SIZE OPERATING | SPRINKLER | TOTAL NUMBER MAXIMUM TOTAL SPRINKLER QUTPUT
PSI OurruT OF SPRINKLERS | NUMBER USED (CFs)
(cp™m)
Sprayers 35 1 gpm 56 12 0.027
Rotors 35 1.5 gpm 53 11 0.037
Drippers 35 1 gph 43 86 0.003
Microjets 35 5 gph 37 7 0.001

Reminder: For sprinkler output determination use the reference information at the end of this document.

11. Pivot Information
MANUFACTURER MAXIMUM OPERATING TOTAL PIvoT ToraL Pivor
WETTED RADIUS PSI OuTPUT (GPM) OuTPUT (CFS)

NA

12. Additional notes or comments related to the system:

The distribution system is very complicated because it delivers both irrigation and domestic water
through separate pipes. The values in tables 8, 9, and 10 are based on a partial inventory and
therefore are estimates. Only a portion (perhaps 1/5) of the sprinklers and drippers are used at
one time.

RECEIVED
MAR 1 92012
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D. Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump)

1. Is the appropriation from ground water (well or sump)?

If “NO?”, items 2 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.

YES NO

2. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in

the well:

Well #3: '4” vent hole in the east side of the well seal,

Well #1: 14" vent hole in the north side of the well seal.

Well #2: %7 vent hole in the west side of the well seal.

3. If well logs are not available, provide as much of the following information as possible:

CASING CASING TorAL COMPLETION COMPLETION WHO THE WELL WELL
DIAMETER DEPTH DEPTH DATE OF DATES OF WAS DRILLED DRILLED BY
ORIGINAL ALTERATIONS FOR
WELL
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

4. In addition to the information requested in item “3” above, provide any other information which may help

the Department locate any well logs associated with this appropriation.

| Logs for all three wells are attached.

5. Is the appropriation from a dug well (sump)?

If “NO?”, items 6 through 8 relating to this section may be deleted.

E. Storage

1. Does the distribution system include in-system storage (i.e. storage tank,
bulge in system / reservoir)

If “NO”, item 2 and 3 relating to this section may be deleted.

If "YES” is it a:

Storage Tank

Bulge in System / Reservoir

YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO

Complete appropriate table(s), unused table may be deleted.

2. Storage Tank:

MATERIAL CAPACITY ABOVE GROUND OR BURIED

(CONCRETE, FIBERGLASS, METAL, ETC.) (IN GALLONS)
Metal 90,000 Above Ground on Hill Top
Metal 100,000 Above Ground on Hill Top

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011
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F. Gravity Flow Pipe
(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM’S FORMULA FOR A GRAVITY FLOW PIPE SYSTEM)
1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe? YES NO

If “NO?”, items 2 through 4 relating to this section may be deleted.

2. Complete the table:

PIPE PipE TYPE S AMOUNT | LENGTH OF PIPE SLOPE COoMPUTED RATE OF
SIZE FACTOR | OF FALL WATER FLOW (IN CFS)
10 inch | Ductile Steel | 110 80 feet 350 feet 0.229 13.3 cfs

3. Provide calculations:

This calculation is for the 350 feet of pipe running from the tanks to the pipe loop system.
Q=A*1.318 * C* (1r"0.63) * (s"0.54)

Q=0.545*1.318 * 110 * (0.208"0.63) * (0.229"0.54) cfs
Q=0545*1318*110*0.372 * 0.451 cfs

Q=133cfs

4. If an actual measurement was taken, provide the following:

DATE OF WHO MADE THE MEASUREMENT MEASURED QUANTITY OF
MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT METHOD WATER (IN CES)

NA

Afttach measurement notes.

G. Gravity Flow Canal or Ditch

(THE DEPARTMENT TYPICALLY USES MANNING’S FORMULA FOR CANALS AND DITCHES)
1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? ~ YES NO

If “NO?, items 2 through 4 relating fo this section may be deleted.

H. Reservoir

1. Does the claim involve a reservoir modified through a transfer? YES NO
Reminder: Complete this section if the reservoir right has been modified through

the transfer process. If the claim is for a permitted reservoir use the Claim of Beneficial Use form

for reservoirs.

If “NO”, items 2 through 9 relating to this section may be deleted.

RECEIVED
MAR T § 2012
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SECTION 3
CONDITIONS

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order
shall be addressed. Reports that do not address all performance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits, transfer final orders, and any extension final orders contain any or all of the following dates: the date
when the actual construction work was to begin, the date when the construction was to be completed, and the
date when the complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates may be
referred to as ABC dates. Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines
established in the permit, extension or transfer final order:

DATE FROM DATE DESCRIPTION OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY
PERMIT OR ACCOMPLISHED* WATER USER TO COMPLY WITH THE
TRANSFER TIME LIMITS

ISSUANCE DATE May 10, 2010

BEGIN

CONSTRUCTION (A) | NA

COMPLETE

CONSTRUCTION (B) | NA

COMPLETE Water used in school buildings for

APPLICATION OF October 1, 2011 September 2011 domestic uses, stored for fire

WATER (C) protection, and used for irrigation.

* MUST BE WITHIN PERIOD BETWEEN PERMIT, TRANSFER FINAL ORDER, OR ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER
ISSUANCE AND THE DATE TO COMPLETELY APPLY WATER

2. Is there an extension final order(s)? YES NO
If "NO”, you may delete item 3 in this section.
4. Initial Water Level Measurements:
a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? YES NO
If “"NO?, items 4b through 4d relating to this section may be deleted.
b.  What month was the initial measurement to be taken in?
Well #1 (JOSE 4437) Observation Well #254 = 51.03 feet below land surface on March 10, 2010.
Well #2 (JOSE 4438) Observation Well #255 = 88.71 fect below land surface on March 10, 2010,
Well #3 (JOSE 4436) Observation Well #256 = 53.65 feet below land surface in April 2001,
¢. Was the measurement submitted to the Department? YES NO
d. If the initial measurement was not submitted, provide that measurement now, if available:
DATE OF MEASUREMENT MADE By METHOD MEASUREMENT
MEASUREMENT
NA OWRD Electric-tape See b, above
5. Annual Static Water Level Measurements:
a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? YES NO

If “NO”, items 5b through Se relating to this section may be deleted

RECEIVED

MAR 1 92012
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b. Provide the month, or months, the static water level measurement(s) were to be made:

The static water levels in all three well are measured and recorded by the OWRD
periodically during each year typically quarterly.

c. Were the static water level measurements taken in the month(s) required? YES NO
d. Tf“YES”, were those measurements submitted to the Department? YES NO
e. If the annual measurements were not submitted, provide the measurements now:
DATE OF MEASUREMENT MADE BY METHOD MEASUREMENT
MEASUREMENT

NA

OWRD

FElectric-tape

See OWRD web pages

6. Pump Test (Required for most ground water permits prior to issuance of a certificate)

a. Did the permit require the submittal of a pump test?

If “"NO?, items 6b through 6e relating to this section may be deleted.

b. Has the pump test been previously submitted to the Department?

o

j=h

e. Has a pump test exemption been approved by the Department?

7. Measurement Conditions:

. Is the pump test attached to this claim?

. Has the pump test been approved by the Department?

YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO
YES NO

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, transfer final order, or any extension final order require the

installation of a meter or approved measuring device? YES NO

If “NO?, items 7b through 7f relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If a meter or approved measuring device was required, the COBU map must indicate

the location of the device in relation to the point of diversion or appropriation.

b. Has a meter been installed? YES NO

c. Meter Information

POD/POA | MANUFACTURER | SERIAL # CONDITION CURRENT METER | DATE INSTALLED

NAME OR # (WORKING OR NOT) READING

Well #1 Sensus 09734156 | Good & working | 01,300,486 gallons | October 2008
PMM 1.57 March 5, 2012

Well #2 Sensus 069727443 | Good & working | 13,267,872 gallons | October 2008
PMM 2.0” March 5, 2012

Well #3 Sensus 69674352 | Good & working | 16,713,476 gallons | October 2008

PMM 1.5”

March 5, 2012

If a meter has been installed, items 7d through 7f relating to this section may be deleted.

8. Recording and reporting conditions

a. Is the water user required to report the water use to the Department?

If “NO”, item 8b relating to this section may be deleted,

COBU Form Large & Transfer - October 1, 2011
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b. Have the reports been submitted? | YES NO

METHOD OF SUBMITTING REPORT WATER USER REPORTING ID
(PAPER OR ELECTRONIC)
Electronic Well #1 = 5654, Well #2 = 5655, Well #3 = 49731

[f the reports have not been submitted, attach a copy of the reports if available.
9. Fish Screening

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering the point of

diversion? YES NO

If “NO”, items 9b through 9e relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If fish screening devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their

location in relation to the point of diversion.

10. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from

entering the point of diversion? YES NO

If “NO”, items 10b and 10c relating to this section may be deleted.

Reminder: If by-pass devices were required, the COBU map must indicate their location in

relation to the point of diversion.

11. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order,

or transfer final order:
a. Were there special well construction standards? YES NO
b. Was submittal of a ground water monitoring plan required? YES NO
c. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if it was disturbed? YES NO
d. Was a fishway required? YES NO
e. Was submittal of a letter from an engineer required prior to storage of water? YES NO
f. Was submittal of a water management and conservation plan required? YES NO
g. Other conditions? YES NO

If “YES” to any of the above, identify the condition and describe the water user’s actions to
comply with the condition(s):

4. The OWRD made the initial water level measurements for each of the three wells and specified
those levels in the transfer final order.

5. The OWRD malkes the annual static water level measurements and records them for each well.

6. A pump test was performed on well #3 February 18, 20006 for the permit GG-13864 COBU and was
approved by the OWRD. Another pump test was performed on well #2 December 15, 1995,

7. Water meters were installed.

8. Water use was reported to the OWRD.

11. The ground water monitoring plan was previously approved by the OWRD under permit G-13864.
The COBU for permit G-13864 includes a February 23, 2006 email documenting the OWRD plan to
monitor well #3 quarterly each year.

RECEIVED

MAR 1 $2012
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VARIATIONS

SECTION 4

Include a description of variations from the permit, permit amendment final order, extension final order, or
transfer final order. (i.e. “The permit allowed three points of diversion. The water user only developed one
of the poinis.” or “The permit allowed 40.0 acres of irrigation. The water user only developed 10.0 acres. ")

None

ATTACHMENTS

SECTION 5

Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

ATTACHMENT NAME

DESCRIPTION

T-10379 COBU Map

COBU map dated March 10, 2012 by Gordon R. Lyford

Well logs

Two logs for well #1, two logs for well #2, and one log for well #3

Pump curves

Performance curves for the 20 HP fire pump, 1 HP well #1 pump, 5
HP well #2 pump, and 2 HP well #3 pump

Meter information

Sensus PMM water meter data sheet

SECTION 6
CLAIM SUMMARY

POD /POA MAXIMUM CALCULATED AMOUNT OF USE # OF # OF ACRES
NAME OR # RATE THEORETICAL WATER ACRES DEVELOPED

AUTHORIZED | RATE BASED ON MEASURED ALLOWED

SYSTEM
Well #1 0.0300 cfs 0.0226 cfs DO
Well #2 0.054 cfs 0.0940 cfs 0.0963 cfs Ip
Well #3 0.0672 cfs 0.0685 cfs IR IR 1.2 IR 1.2
MAR 1 92012
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SECTION 7
CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP

The Claim of Beneficial Use Map must be submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 17 = 1320 feet,
1 = 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Provide a general description of the survey method used to prepare the map. Examples of possible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series and the aerial photo identification number.

2004 color aerial photo from the Josephine County Assessor’s Office GIS system (@ a scale of 17 = 370",
Ground measurements of the landscape polygons with a LASER distance meter. Google Earth scenes from
2005 and 2010.

Ij Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

Map on polyester film

X X

Appropriate scale (17 =400 feet, 1” = 1320 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor
map)

4 Township, Range, Section, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots

If irrigation, number of acres irrigated within each projected Donation Land Claims, Government
Lots, Quarter-Quarters

] Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point of diversion

Locations of meters and/or measuring devices in relationship to point of diversion or appropriation

Conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)

X Point(s) of diversion or appropriation (illustrated and coordinates)

= Tax lot boundaries and numbers

[ ]  Source illustrated if surface water

Disclaimer (“This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations of property ownership

lines™)
Application and permit number or transfer number
North arrow

Legend
CWRE stamp and signature SECEIVEB
MAR 1 92012
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER MAP FROM CERTIFICATE #83246

T. 36 S.,, R. 6 W.,, W. M., JOSEPHINE COUNTY
Portions of Section 27

March 30, 2007

Canal Avenue
e B ™ I I Ik I s S e
Proposed Additional POA
RCC Well #2, the North Well,
~— JOSE 4438, Observation Well #255
‘“. 5 HP Pump and 2" Meter

e e e B o

" TL1000

100,000 Gallon Tank
Eleviation = 132" x 2 |

90,000 Gallon Tank

‘the NE Corner, SW
X -

1/4NE1/4, Section 27
TL1000

Proposed Additional POA

. RCC Well #1, the Middle Well,
Elevation1010’ josE 4437, Observation Well #254

1 HP Pump and 1.5” Metlﬂr

411 feet West & 186 feet North from

2" PVC Pipe from the
Wells to the Tanks

Center of
Section 27

ater
#34

Qodin £,

"~ Gordon R. lsfford
&?7 January 19, 1993
X 43

10" Supply Pipe
from the Tanks
to the POUs

e =S a07
Existing POA pxpgl%?3;?1o09 17 =

RCC Well #3, the Wiseman Well,
JOSE 4436, Observation Well #256
2 HP Pump and 1.5" Meter

2 feet South & 820 feet East

of the Center of Section 27

TL101 Drive

NW1/4SE1/4

Prairie
Road

Grass Fields

Proposed fire protection use and additional POAs from Well #1 & Well #2.
B Existing places of use for domestic use in a school from Well #3.

Existing places of use for the irrigation of 1.2 acres from Well #3.

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

This map was drawn by Gordon R. Lyford for the Rogue Community College to support th‘%’?\r!''.E‘v"f'gt(anr[fghqr\‘1
transfer application from Certificate #83246. RCC owns tax lots 101, 900, 1000, 1400, 1500, and 1600.

This map was prepared for the purpose of identifying the location of water rights only and is not intended to provide
dimensions or the location of property ownership lines.
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CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature

SECTION 8
SIGNATURES

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Seal and Signature

EOFo

Qd Walér ngh; EA"

f R
Gordon R. rd

.hnum 19, 1993

2o JjOo~2¢ iy B

exp [ 2-3 )~ 2812~
CWRE NAME PHONE No. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Gogdon R. Lyford 541-596-2017
ADDRESS
P.O. Box 118
Ciry STATE Z1p E-MAIL
O’Brien OREGON 97534 wrwr(@trontiernet.net

Permit or Transfer Holder’s of Record Signature or Acknowledgement

This Claim of Beneficial Use must be signed by each permit or transfer holder of record.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I
request that the Department issue a water right certificate.

, PIGNATURE

PRINT OR TYPE NAME

DATE

M ._.rPrae.r QAT 0 = Ou.swgmncaf

212012
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- Reo well ¥ - R

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CON ¥ B
St e p—— WP ﬂ s e e, 36/6.0 =21 GC'J

I | L f)
STATE xNMcI;‘m'z.;:R smu m 10 Q;?- l 1965 T%TE OF OREGON
ot weuaﬁggf:'uta?@ ATE f: N G |NEEF€ oaEe t“" o AP . State Permit No,

(1) OWNER: _'ROG [ ﬁ g CO\V‘ (jOf-lE 56 B (11) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount watler level is

lowered below static leve

. Name Was a pump test made? [L.Yes [] No If yes, by whom? i
" Address A“p,o 7 //‘ﬂ-/ya e/ C Yield: 2 (.. _gal/min, with )4 St drawdown after /77, nrs
és ,D @ epd /'/ n 2 ? " ﬁ, ‘. " ‘fc)l "
"'\?07",7&5 " (?df" 3 " "
(2) LOCATION OF WEIL: i ) Baller test gal./min, with ft. drawdown aiter %/7
County, ) 0.5 p LA inte Driller’s well number Art
: = - eslan flow g.p.m. Date
(A A
\S (27887 /V £ ¥ Section 7 T. f é RG Le/ WM Temperature of water . Was a chemical analysis made? [J Yes g No
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
fod Zes ee o (12) WELL LOG:  piameter of well below casing . .,é ................ a
04 Depth drilled / X / / ft. Depth of completed well / gf / ft.
17>y .| Formation: Describe by color, charactzr size of material and structure, and
show thickness of aqu Iﬂera and kind and nature of the material in each

stratum penetrated, with at least ana entry for each change of fomut{on ]

' : ) MATERIAL ,. FROM | TO
Well B~  Deepening [J . _. Reconditioning O Abandon [J z/é fe, T L g A 25 =
andonment, describe material and procaedure in Item 13, /76’ 4/ #‘4 7 a/ /;‘-A- 7 (1( & 5 #2—6“5'/
: L: P F/ S
O L | Sahss I s —”?Wp Vi Gl g Gt e b ad (5K [62 .
mgition O el Dome 0O |oot o o B 2 96,{ féﬁ:&"/ Le_ ts tb ,; Z ‘
6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded 1 Welded [~ e 7; Z ‘_'9- A_z'— )
(/2&-...:' Diam, trom ... . o Tl T . 1t, Gageghar.Sitedds| AL EALN IS 72 oF S
........... " Diam, from it. to 1, GAEE smwcecericssscrens /CM//"é@ 7 i‘ R WEER-
. » Dlam. from ft. to £ Gago e | S Shompmle . (23 (322
— — Mécf 7l F/‘Viﬂ’/é’ 32T #8) .
(7) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [}¥es [ No M i
Type of perforator used
Size of perforations /2. 7/ in? by {2 in,

k2. pertofatfons trom . 8bBe.c. e £ 10 St . . =

............................ perforations from 1t. to . ; :
S i pertoraiiom t.rom ft. to F 1t. jECEIYIED 2 -

.,- perforations from . to 1.
reesrsssmsemmess PETlOTAtions from t, to 1t MA_R _"ih 9 2L12
(8) SCREENS: - Well soreen Installed? [ Yes PG~ oAINACC NEDT

WWVITIVERV Wil T
Manufacturer’s Name »

t Sionein MEOARE IO oo _.. SN:EM. OREGﬁN

s SIOt 512 .ocve St £1OM o 2. 10 2 | Work started 7 APls 7 16ds 5. Completed 1
Diam, meo..w . Slot size ...cceeune Set from : 1t. to 1 | Date well drilling machine moved off of well 7 ‘S’_/-fﬂ-l.'/ YR
7 =
9 CONSTRUCTION ' (13) PUMP: :
Well seal—Material used in seal C‘aﬂfﬁ/f.[)t"ﬂ . f:...._.....__.. Manufacturer’s Name . T T
Depth of seal zﬂ wremsenreemces £1, WaS & packer used? M. Type: s = HP. .. ES it
Diameter of well bore 6 bottom ot senl B . ATy )
Were any loose strata cemented off? [] Yes E@-No  Depth ... | Water Well Coniraotor’s Certification:
Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes BNo - This well was drilled under my jurlsdiction and this report is
Was well gravel packed? [J Yes I'B"No Elz.q OF FTAVEL! i true to the best of my knowledge and belief. ;
Gravel placed from 5 it to 1t. NAME . M /F J?/g? e .

Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes [{L¥0 (Person, firm or corporation) J(iype o print)

Type of water? ;/—Aﬁ Depth of strata J/,Z — Address ‘346/14/1& Jlomde /@'ﬁ/‘/k’v{/‘l)
Method of sealing strata off ) 02 ? 7

' ' =Se Drilling Maching Operator’s License No, @Z.7..% ooooerru.. R |
(10) WATER, LEVELS: ’éﬂ Ay

Signed[S==74..L LK. s
Static level ,28‘ ,7 1t, below land surface Date,s ','fpéo.; g0 (Water Well Contractor)
Artesian pressure Ibg. pok Bgusre inch Date Contractor's License No. 549,.‘5 Date . \7—/ ?’ i 194._5
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) A
d([ /r) U'uc(/ ‘@

| SRS ESSS s S s e
We(*1 by ow PP ; ;



JOSE 56907

Rcc well ™

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELLID.#L_Z7 70 Y
(as required by ORS 537.765) START CARD # /& 9/ 35 ¥
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form. ;
(1) LANB OWNER _, ’ Well Number _____ (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name JiAnife Commun i to (o f/("ﬁ] < Countyx C‘.St” A€ Laitude Longitude
Address 333(/:; hﬁlwooc{\j}m L=, Townshipég_é_N or § Range 6 Eor W. WM
- s O w717 0 e TE
cy (lorts foGS  swe : Zip 745 Section 4 7 5¢ N 1/4
(2) TYPE OF WORK_ fX/ ) ) Tax Lot Lot Block Subdivision
(] New Well (0 Deepening [XAlteration (repair/reconditiony [J Abandonment Streét Address of Well {or nearesvaddressy
(3) DRILL. METHOD:
O Rotary Air, (1Rotary Mug (D Cable (JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
X Other__J e 2 ffh@(" CaSin q ft. below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: i Artesian pressure _____Ib. per square inch Date
K Domestic (JCommunity [JIndustrial [ Iigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
’P‘('yu O Thermal 0O Injection O Livestock [ Other
g\»-.«‘(‘ (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
" Special Construction approval (3 Yes B{No Depth of Completed Weilﬂﬂ From ' To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
Explosives used [J Yes I.Z'No Type Amount
HOLE SEAL
) Diameler From To Material From To  Sacksor pounds
: (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed:  Method”™ JA OB OC 0O OE Ground Elevation
[ Other
Backfill placed from fl.to ft. Material Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft.to ft.  Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER:
Wﬂei iy From  To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: Li'fﬁ‘éy _f'/ 'f'.i }’ Kl O m O
O O ] O
a 0 O 0
a O a O
Liner: O O O O
i O O O O
( ‘¢ Drive Shoe used [J Inside (J Outside [ None TR
: * Final location of shoe(s) S =8 Fre
O ETVELDT]
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 3 70
: ; | MAR 19017
O Perforations Method { DEC 7 ’
[ Screens Type Material 2 ( 2005 - :

o Slot ~ Telelpipe : | WATER RESOURGES DEPT
% From To size Number Dismeter size  Casing  Liner i WATER RESOURCES pEpT SAl ‘M_QREROMN
@) O O |[ T "M omeson ~OREON

O ] - '
] (]
o 0o |
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date Sﬁmedmcomplmd fﬂ/;&/oé
Flowing - x
O Pump O Bailer O Air ClArtesian (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I centify that the work | perforined on the construction, alteration, or abandon-
Yield galimin Drawdawg Drilistema) Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
| hr. standards. Materials used and infomalio@d above are true to the best of my
knowledge and beligf. ’ ~
W % / WWC Number /‘;LS / e
Signed ! (e A LL2AZY pae 2243705
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a waler analysis done? OYes By whom 1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
. , " v " ¥ performed on this well during the construcgien, dates reported above. All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little performed during this time is in compligdfee wlth Oregon water supply well
OSalty OMuddy [OOdor [OJColored OOther—________ | construction stan ards. This repof) is 1fue o ffie best of my knowledge and l'lg{,/
Depth of strata: W =7 wwe NumberJ;_f e
Signed _ y (ctlie- [ 40450 pae JAZ/2R/05

ORIGINAL — WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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“NOTICE TO WATER WELL ¢ )
Pt wﬂ;’:smsﬁiﬁﬁfﬁ“li IVE Powe werr. {pbuft E 1V E @W . 3 4 /5
Aol 2 3 1965 ™ srare or oreconMOV 30 1965

STATE ENGINEER,
within 30 da

of we‘%ﬁ%gglemﬂth —i-A-rF_- ENG]NEER(Please type ms"f‘ATE ENGINEBEFgermit No. o

A [
(1) OWNE a.oé Semonim-aREGANT T (11) WHLL TESTeE o _Qﬂmwg;gg“{,g#:w@ﬂga%‘lm* tove ~
Nam e 7}7 Ro Gz CO IMM' Q)L"EZ t“:.ras a pump test made? [¥-Yes [] No If yes, by whom? / 72 C’@
Address /‘b,. f (]A /Vd &/ g Yield: . gal./min, with . ft. drawdown after - hrs .
Lt plfS Pa s CACLs " " Z e
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: " ) " " v
. ¥ - Ve Baller test gal./min. with £t. drawdown affer brs. .
Countycjﬁ.s‘t:,é/;//b’@‘ Déiller's well number Artesian flow T -
ﬁsw Y N £t Section g 7 1.7 3 R'é o WA, Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [ ¥es [INo
Bearing and distance from section or division corner : _'_—"_'_‘_——_""“'_“‘“‘—‘—"-—'“——'———,—;-
e e j 12) WELL LOG: i d
7 £ /—- [r) Pt 2 ;g // ‘ ) ( ) Diameter of well beloxlv casing 42-.. ”
(it hCat 7‘—_ Depth dritled .2 &2, ft. Depth of completed well Do ft,
. " Formation: Describe by coloy, character size of materlat and struchire, and
show thickness of aqu {iers and the kind end nature of the materiad in each
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of f rmatio‘n
MATERITAL ) ’ o FROM TO
(8) TYPE OF WORK (check): . ) L5 41 P 8 r"r/ é;b,a.m/?‘ 2 | O |30
well @~  Deepehing O Reconditioning [ Abandon [ - z Coo P 22 ls X .
andonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12, ) .P <
(4) PROPOSED USE (check): | (5) TYPE OF WELL: | . %24 ¢ %XA i n‘eu/ﬂ/—’&%’ﬂ s SBIAZ
£
Domestic E¥ Industrial ] "Municipal (] g:;‘;‘:"’ g, ?;:t‘;? g s o008 227
Irrigation [ Test Well ] Other . 0 7 :
Dug [0 Bored [ A ORL fonte s i Ze 7 oz,

(6) CASING’ INSTAIILED' Threaded [ Welded (&

# Diam, from . 0__. S e D .. : - . e
'MI L by oy Ag_,__,ﬂﬂ_ e % . L/f./é’/s 56 /)//;» frenr |74 |02,

Holz 15 M7 Zase]

(7) PERFORATIONS Perforated? es IjNo

Type of pertorator used S/ 27 coc) iy oo s | Lrpre 72— 2z ,

Size of perforations Ly in. by 4 & in. : g . )

..{z‘!l perforatio/ns from .35 £t 10 Z._.-/ £t, ¥y 2 /)//,64’/) & f Pt '7(;‘35‘75‘34/ L é,‘//'_ C L
e Perforations from . to 1t, éﬁ\ﬁﬁ; Ao 12 Ko V@:ﬂ’ LRD Ay /?/“CQLA

perforations from ft. to £t.

... perforations from it. to it AR M//Lf )9_5}_9/6 a4 @’f

perforations from it. to ; ft.

(8) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes [Ei¥o I-‘J, LT /7'4 ﬂﬁ lele ‘-//: v’L?A'-‘JT-A‘IF!/ ﬁf{ /J,:;/t/

Manufacturer's Name

" Model NO. e reesremssernsem S *
o, e SHESom, h fe ] Work started 5. 2 ¢ 19C 5 Completed ¢, =28 1065
s, Slot size Eet from il % Date well drilling machine moved off of well u < lié_,}_."—
(9) CONSTRUCTION: ' (13) PUMP: o é Cer &fd.
. w s r) <.
Well seal—Material used in Sealc-ci 160 ?1 5’2‘” b7 o Manufacturer's Name :ZZ{: ‘((/) a(d (.4{3-! -
Depth of seal .8aZa..... - 4. Was a packer used? AL | mype; HP.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ..Lf.... e 01 " » " tifioatlons
Were any loose strata cemented oﬂ? E-—Yes a No Dapthrg 3’ N Water Well Contractor’s Cerfification:
Was a drive shoe used? FJ-¥es [ No . . This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
Was well gravel packed? [ Yes ﬂ_?ﬁo Size of gravel: ....mmean | true to the best of my knnwledge and belief.
Gravel placed from . It. to . £t o NAME Wx /? ;}_ 1. D s ///NG! C‘p :
DId any strata contain unusuable water? [] Yes [Q-Io Person, fim or corporation) /9 (Type or print)
Type of water? ol O 4 depth of strata Address 3?‘ el MEIRL. 2LE.. 4’/&"/’9/" /
Method of sealing strata off _ 1p o —— ‘o T N "? z &
== rilling Machine Operator’s License No. £2..7. 7 oo
(10) WATER LEVELS: - RECEIVED Z /f( Q,_ég_/
= ' : " | rsigned) WAY: : — -
Static level_2 %7 it. below land surface Date (Water Well Contractor)
Artesian pressure Ibs. per square inchliddte | ¢ / 01? Contractor’s License No, ’%055- Date Z.7.2 . mm. IQQ“"”
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NE~"~~t=w\ W \ l 7
WATER RESOURCES DEPT OFY

SALEM, OREGON o well = Nortlwed!



R (C Well -

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
o The original and 1irst copy of this report

ore o e flle with e WATER WELL REPORT

= WAT]% RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, STATE OF OREGON % State Wen No;S(ﬂsﬁ/“.(Qw...'Z’?-aor
] ' SALEM, OREGON 97310 (Please type or print) 3 . {
within 30 days from the date D(A( State Permit No
- of well completion, (Do not write above this line) : 3 -
(1) OWNER: (10) LOCATION OF WELL:
. Name _Rogue Community College county Josephine Driller’s well number 10
Address 335 Redwood Hy S 1 NE , :
Grants Pass, Urégon wNE SectionR-? 7.36S R L:(-Q W.M.
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner
(2) TYPE OF WORK (eheck). Tex Lot No. | 00O
New Well O Deepening Reconditioning [ Abandon [J

If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12,

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (chECk{E} Depth at which water was first found Additional 353 ft.
D :
ey B o Domestic [J Industrial [J Municipal Static level 1S £t. below land surface. nateApn,'l 9 %
‘ 0 Bored [ Irrigation 03 Test Well [ Other . [0 | Artestan pressure = 1bs. per square inch. Datg:pril 8 80
CASING INSTALLED: = | OV " "
) Threaded ] Welded 1) (12) WELL LOG:  piameter of well helow casing .0 . &."
)" DiaM FTOM Qv T 10 Qe . Gage ...0000Q0 Depth drilled 405 25 . Depil. 6 sompleted Wan [,,05 i
... Diam, from it to ft. Gage ..
u Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materlals;
o Diam. from it. to . Gage v | and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation, Report each change in
PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [1 Yes No. position of Statlc Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata, -
. _Type of perforator used MATERIAL From To SWL
Size of perforations in. by in. Black & White Tombstone
e DETforations from 1t. to o 2 Bedrock 202 | A05
perforations from ft. to ft. :
... perforations from ft, to 5 ft. Fractures Located at 212*30
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J Yes No 285
Manufacturer's Name 353
" Type Model NO, .o simresssormens 365
Diam, . .. 8lot s12€ .ovmen. Set from 1t to 1t. 400
Diam. ..o Slot size ............ Set from 1t. to 1t. 2" DR‘; H&J 76" Alrealdy Ditafle d
4 ¥
: 8" De,lled 100°
. D i t ter 1 is o A
(8) WELL TESTS: !ol\-gx'gg.‘géio%rasr&?l?leya i 6" Deilled </05°
Was a pump test made? [J Yes No If yes, by whom? B ™R sFF w Y ‘
wat ¥ !35!}! [
: gal./min; with 1t. drawdown afier hrs, =R R e VR it H.A.R_E_Q_Zﬁ.f.z
’ " " " =5 5 il adbaatily il B A L HOG)
4 s .- A A& THU T
AT .
" " 100 n — » WAT=. F-coURC D{_FT 'I‘\'HIE ‘HESOHﬁﬁ'ES_DEPT
__ Baller test 60+ gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs, SRS R bFEEM,_(JHEGUN
fan flow == g.p.m, |
4 erature of water 55 Depth arteslan flow encountered ............. ft. | Work started April 3 19 80 Completed April 8; 1980
- 80
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved off of well April Qv ? 19
Well seal—Materlal uma=Senent=8 G + Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:
R This well was constructed under my direct supervision,
Well sealed. from land surface to .. &(é!‘{‘;#% o . | nraterials s used and j atiomxeported above are true.to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal . o | best knowl nd eli 1 ZL
Diameter of well bore below seal ... [ g . in. [Signed] \ ~ e DHQ_.,(%,; _____ 9' .1&0
Number of sacks of cement used in well $€al ....,.comiiemmsiessrsensans sacks (D'ml“ Machine’ 0"”‘“‘”) 905
How, was cement grott PlACEa? v oo Drilling Machine Operator’s License NO. .....coceeZosorinneenes s
5 S Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
: This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
™~
e true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
‘Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes No Plugs ... Size: location ......... ft. Neina Les Snanahan Wa.ter 'dell Drilling
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes No (Person, firm or corpornuon) (Type or print)
Type of water? depth of strata Address .......808 N,E. "A" st Grants Pags, ..

Was well gravel packed? Dm No Slze of gravell cueceeeeriinae. (Water Well Contractor)

¢
Method of sealing strata.off
et 0, g ; ). o o SN w

Gravel placed fIOM ..o T 10 ovocicrrsevcrscrn t, Contractor’s License No. 81 - Date ... 4"?' ........... 1930 '
,th_ bf’ dwﬁb (USE ADDITIONAL S(.MBTS IF NECESBARY) SP*45658-119
e “redrtiled. Froot useil™ ~ = Motk Well



Rdcc uho// 3

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

The original and first copy
of this reporf are to be

filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310

within 30 days from the date

of well completion,

(Do net write above this

A JWA’I‘ER WELL REREI‘G EE V E D -
4@6 STATE OF OREGON J|J| 3 () 1974  state Wel No. 963/6”"2%15-

(Please type or prin

TATE ENGINEER State Permit No. ; }
EN, OREGON

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well Deepening [

Reconditioning [J

If abandonment, deseribe material and procedure in Item 12,

Abandon []

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
Countyy 'QS-PQ LN\©, Driller’s well number

2 <t/ %S 1 Sectiong2 7 T RBOER. (o c) WM.

B_earing_andrgﬁgl‘{ée from section or subdivision corner

(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well,

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found e ,
Ié::;;y [g/?:g;ﬂl B Domestic ,E/Indusirlal 0O Municipal [ | Static level /g_‘;’ #t. below land surface. Date ‘7@%{
Dug 0 Bored O Irrigation [} Test Well [J Other O | Artestan pressure 1bs. per square fnch. Date
SING IN TALLED- :
. § ‘Se;c’;e)i o Weldedt;ékm (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing .. é i
<2 Diam, fhofi ft. 40 #. Gage | Depth drilled /éé t. Depth of completed well l/éé ft,
...! Diam, from it. to ft. Gage
5 Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
o DA, FrOM vvvvimmrsseecs £ 40 e — t. Gage and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,
B with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
.-PERFORATIONS; Perforated? [J Yes %. nosition of Static Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used From ;:t‘o\ SWL
Size of perforations in. by in, 02
reevweeeenenes. Peforations from #t, to . 1t 44? \5—6
perforations from £t. to 1, S | A
perforations from i, to 1, 'Zﬂ; }?’ 7" VAN
; ; 25\ /2 /s
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [] Yes [aFo vy sl Lo /24 1723 | 75—
Menutzotures's Nime =S - |Crauite,qrey  bandw it (23 /ZST| 4s—
Type $LCTE S R — MW)L*&,J /3¢ Y | 5
DI v, SIOE 828 s Sot 210 . t0 | Topuite] guey Lndred VY (o | /5
Diam. Slot size Set from 1t to £t,
. Drawdown_is amount water level is
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? [] Yes bd(o. It yes, by whom?
Yield: gal./min, with ft. drawdown after hrs,
. " " "
. " _ n . h
LU ot 2D st/ with {DD #t. drawdown atter | hrs.
Artesian flow g.p.m.
rature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ... ft. Work started 7/) "'5’ / 1679! Completed 7/2 ‘// 157 ¢
3 /7
19,
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machme moved off of well '7 ZZW 7
Well seal—Materfal used ("é?'ﬂ?éifr ?/’Q:/; DrllliTIg Dlacglﬂne Operator’ste(;eriif;caﬂon' ai "
=2 s well was construe under my rect supervision,
Well sealed from land surface to 2.2 . | Materials used and information reported above are ue to my
Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ..?Jn s best knowle and beljef.
Diameter of well bore below seal ... Zen in [Signed] .. Date 7 2‘5_' 1975/
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal é sacks " @riliing Machine i N ‘7
Number of sacks of bentonite used in well seal sacks | Drilling Machine Operator’s License No. ...

Brand name of bentonite

Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:
This well was drilled under my Jurisdiction and this report is

of water 1bs./100 gals. | e 'to the best of m,v knowle ge and beli
‘Was a drive shoe used? b’ﬁs [ No Plugs ... Size: location ........... ft. @H \l l n
5 Name ..... . ..... A
Did any strata contain unusable water? [} Yes 5 No 4? fon, t}rm or corpo 3) or prin
Type of water? depth of strata Address . / LA (éﬂ/ 1. @ﬂt 4 ihde ...
Method of sealing strata off
[ngnedwﬂp@ﬂ .' Ay /ﬁ/
Was well gravel packed? [] Yes W Size 0f Eravel: ........eommnes (W“‘“ Well Gontrdeior)
Gravel placed from 1t to 1t, Contractor’s License No -. Date . .ZS._/
(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) SP*45858-119

Wi se Mapn LUC?” o

o (| &
SovFAh wed



FIRE PUMP SYSTEMS A-C Fire Pump Systems FP 2.5

In-Line Fire Pump Curves . Page 11
= Motar Driven @) ITT Industries
500 GPM
i May 2000

A-C Fire Fumﬂ
Medel L85

20 HF
MAR 1 92012
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
cunve A-8694-1 | ruue 5x5x7F 1580 Series | speco 3560 neu INPELLER DATA
500 GPM FIRE PUMP APPROVAL PRESSURE RANGE 40-85 ULONLY | yur. P
ot S e apaty $HEEFHEEECCE TR 16 posar % 7
v Lo RN} T IEREREEE Hmm " MN. "
aol H } i 1 150% of Rated CapaclryI o 3{:; Ho I.‘?lLAE-FS.O
_ B e Fy o T ! sprere 0.50" AREA 12,65
w0 [
g 8 [ .T; .ll‘:'-l- -‘ - :
o _ (830 (T i Hit 3
=7 ERTERREaetlaNtan) 38 -
. o - b
2 g | i JBEANAS
f”ff;*‘f Y, '3"'“ S i\ i
- %Al i = 56 :K 5 F ]
Rt E0 g00 0 15 V5t N f‘ T
40 Hinns i Sanu| 3 =
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s mm—— = Y.
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v T
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NO93HO ‘WIvs
1430 S30HN0S3H HALYM

21028 T dviN

WETHEREL

METERS

TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD

360

3201

280

240

200

160

1201

801

FEET

1200 =~ —
7GS30

1100

1000

e —
el

900 7GS20

| RECOMMENDED RANGE

1.5-10 GPM

© RPM 3450
60 Hz

Model 7GS

RCC Well #1
Goulds Pump
7GS10412
1HP

100
0 . >
0 4 8 10 12 14 GPM
| - 1 1 1 1 1
0 1 1.5 2 25 3 m3/hr
CAPACITY



RCC Well #2
40S50-15

MODEL 405

40 GPM

'PERFORMANCE CURVES

5 HP

OUTLET SIZE: 2 " NPT NOMINAL DIA. 4"

FLOW RANGE: 24 - 55 GPM

CAPACITIES BELOW 24 GPM

SEE MODEL 255

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Eiiroei

b

r _HHHHH“_‘.HJ_H .J__[.__H_,.T...m

[40520-7 (2 1P
. [40S15-5 (1'/2 HP

= 49310-3 (1 AP)

(L334) av3H

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
CAPACITY (GPM)

15

10

Performance conforms to ISO 9906. 1999 (E) Annex A

Minimum submergance is 5 feet.

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

4" MOTOR STANDARD, 1-10 HP/3450 RPM.

6" MOTOR STANDARD, 15-20 HP/3450 RPM.

* Also available with 6" motor.
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PMM" Water Meters

Multi-Jet Type Magnetic Drive Cold Water Meters

1-1/2” (DN 40mm) and 2” (DN 50mm) Sizes

DESCRIPTION

Applications: Measurement of cold water where flow
is in one direction only; in residential, commercial and
industrial services.

Conformance To Standards: Sensus PMM Water
Meters comply with ANSI/AWWA Standard C708-latest
revision, Each meter is tested to insure compliance.

Construction: Sensus PMM Water Meters consist

of three basic components: maincase; measuring
chamber; and sealed register. Main cases are of bronze
with either flanges, internal or externally-threaded
spuds. Registers are housed in synthetic polymer ring
and lid, a bronze bonnet is available as an option,
Measuring chambers are made of Polystyrene, Nylon,
and Polycarbonate, they are corrosion-resistant, tailored
thermoplastic material formulated for long-term
performance and especially suitable for aggressive
water conditions. Main case bottom plates are available
in bronze.

Sealed Register: Hermetically sealed; proven
magnetic drive design eliminates dirt and moisture
contamination, tampering and lens fogging problems.
Standard register includes a straightreading, odometer-
type totalization display; a 360° test circle with center
sweep hand; and a low flow {leak) detector. Gears

are selflubricating, molded plastic for long life and
minimum friction. No change gears are required for
accuracy calibration. Encodertype remote reading
systems are available for all PMM Water Meters. (See
other side of sheet for additional information.)

Tamperproof Features: A unique locking system
prevents customer removal of the register to obtain free
water, A special tool, available only to water utilities, is
required to remove the register ring. When the optional
bronze register bonnet is selected, a tamper detection
seal is available.

Magnetic Drive: The PMM features a hydrodynamically
cushioned design that eliminates premature wear of
components. The meter utilizes a patented positive,
reliable drive coupling. The high-strength magnets
used will eliminate “drive slip” in normal use and also
provide adequate strength to drive remote register
units.

Operation: Water flows through the meter’s strainer
and into the measuring chamber where it drives the
impeller. The impeller has a sapphire bearing and

is balanced on a tungsten-based titanium stainless
steel shaft. The drive magnet transmits the rotation
of the impeller to a drive magnet located within the

2" PMM®
(DN 50mm)

RECEIVED

1-1/2” PMM*®
(DN 40mm)

MAR 1 92012

OlOIOIO 1[I \aTER RESOURCES DEPT

1,000 gallons - SALEM’
[CIoloIo 1 [ OREGON

100 cubic feet

OO [l

1 cubic meter

hermetically sealed register. The drive magnet is
connected to the register gear train. It reduces the
impeller’s rotation into volume totalization units
displayed on the register dial face.

Maintenance: Sensus PMM Water Meters are
engineered to provide long-term value and virtually
maintenance-free operation. Simplicity of design

and precise machining of components allows
interchangeability of parts of like-size meters, reduced
parts inventory requirements, and ease of maintenance.
The register can be removed without relieving the water
pressure or removing the case from the installation.

As an alternative to utility repair, Sensus offers
maintenance programs to provide factory
reconditioning of the main case and replacement
component at low fixed prices. See bulletin MJ-299,

Connections: Tailpieces/Unions for installing the meters
on a variety of pipe types and sizes are available.

AMR / AMI Systems: Meters and encoders are
compatible with current Sensus AMR/AMI systems.

Guarantee: Sensus PMM Water Meters are backed
by “The Sensus Guarantee.” Ask your Sensus
representative for details or see Bulletin G-500.

Page 1 of 2
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D Magnetic Coupling
Chamber Housing

Impelier Number Pad
%7/ Charmber Seal — /
Direction
B
AR
jow el Seal Piate O-Ring
Bottom Plate L————Seal Plate
DIMENSIONS AND NETWEIGHTS
Bolt Number of Bolt Net
Meter Size  Connections A B C D Width Circle Bolts Size Weight
1-1/2" Flanged 13" 6-1/2" 3-1/4" 19/32" 5-1/27 4.016" 2 5/8" 17 Ibs.
(DN 40mm) {330mm) {165mm)  (83mm) {15mm) {140mm} {18mm) {16mm) (7.7 kg)
Male Thread 12-5/8" 6-1/2" 3-1/4" N/A 5-1/4" N/A N/A N/A 13-1/2 Ibs.
{321mm) (185mm)  (83mm) {133mm} (6.2 kg)
Female Thread 12-5/8" 6-1/2" 3-1/4" N/A 5-1/4" N/A N/A N/A 13-1/2 Ibs.
t321mm) {(185mm)  {83mm} {133mm) (6.2 kg)
2" Flanged 17" B-3/4" 3-5/8" 23/32" 6-1/8" 4.488" 2 34" 22-1/2Ibs.
{DN 50mm) _ (432mm) (172mm) {92mm) {18mm) {156mm) (114mm) {19mm) {10.2 kg)
Male Thread 15-1/4" 6-3/4" 3-5/8” N/A 5-3/4" N/A N/A N/A 15-1/4 Ibs.
(388mm) (172mm)  (92mm) {146mm) (9.7 kg)
Female Thread 15-1/4" 6-3/4" 3-5/8" N/A 5-3/4" N/A N/A N/A 15-1/4 Ibs.
(388mm) (172mm}  (92mm) {146mm) (9.7 kg)
2" Short Oval Flange 10" 6-3/4" 3-5/8" 23/32" 6-1/8" 4.488" 2 34 19 Ibs.
{DN 50mm) {254mm) (172mm}  (92mm)  (18mm) (156mm) (114mm) {19mm) (8.6 kg)
PECIFICATIONS
ATION MAR 1 92012
SERVICE Measurement of cold water with flow in only one direction. REGISTRATION 100,000,000 gallons,
" P n = 100 gallon / sweep hand revo WmIEH HESOURCES DEPT
NORMAL 1-1/2" (DN 40mm) size: 5 to 100 gal/min. {1.1 to 23.0 m*h} 10,000,000 Cubit Feet EM
OPERATING 2" (DN 50mm) size: 8 to 160 gal/min. (1.8 to 36.0 m'h) M Eittes _ OREGON
FLOW RANGE' 0 C.F./ sweep hand revolution.
100,000 Cubic Meter
ACCURACY 100% + 1.5% of actual thruput 0.1 m*h / sweep hand revolution.
LOW FLOW 1-1/2" (DN 40mm) size: 95% at 1.5 gal/min. (0.35 m*h) METER Flanged 1-1/2": two bolt oval flanged.
REGISTRATION 2" (ON 50mm) size: 95% at 2 gal/min. (0.45 m*h} CONNECTIONS?  Female 1-1/2": NPT internal pipe threads.
MAXIMUM 1-1/2" (DN 40mm) size: 14.0 psi at 100 gal/min. Male ]'”E:: NPSM external pipe threads.
PRESSURE LOSS  (0.24 bar at 11.4 m*h) Flanged 2” :two bolt oval flanged.
2" (DN 50mm) size: 14.0 psi at 160 gal/min. Female 2": NPT internal pipe threads.
(0.31 bar at 18.2 méh) Male 2": NPSM external pipe threads.
MAXIMUM 150 psi (10.0 bar) MATERIALS Maincase — Bronze Register box — synthetic polymer
OPERATING (standard), Bronze (optional)
PRESSURE Measuring chamber — Nylon, Polycarbonate
- Bottom plate — Bronze
MEASURING Multi-Jet Magnets — Ceramic material
ELEMENT Casing bolts — Stainless steel
REGISTER Straight reading, hermetically sealed, magnetic drive. Strainer — Synthetic polymer

2" (DN 50mm)

Remote reading unit optional.

Maximum rates listed are for intermittent flow only. Maximum continuous flow
rates as specified by AWWA are: 1-1/2" (DN 40mm} —

50 gal/min (11.0 m’h},
— 80 gal/min {18.0 m*h).

S Flanged spuds are standard for 1-1/2” (DN 40mm) and 2" {DN 50mm} size
meters and will be furnished unless othenwise specified.
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R O re ‘ On : | Water Resources Department
- | _ North Mall Office Building .
i : ol ' ’ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Go.vernor _ ‘ ‘ Sa]ém, OR 97301-1266
-503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

May 11,2010

' ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
LYNDA WARREN
3345 REDWOOD HWY -
GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-10379
Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

The time allowed to complete the transfer is specified in the final order. YOU SHOULD GIVE
PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the
authorized change in character of use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time

_allowed will be Iost

An extension of the time h_tmt can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change(s) within the time allowed.

You are required to hire a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWR_E) to complete a Claim of
Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this Department within one year of
the date you complete the change(s) or within one year of the completion date authorized in the
* transfer final order, whichever occurs first.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this transfer, you may contact me by
telephone at (503) 986-0883 or by e-mail at Sarah.A Henderson@wrd.state.or.us.

Sincerely,
Sarah Henderson '

Executive Support
Field Services Division

e Watermaster Dist. #14
Gordon Lyford, CWRE
Grants Pass Irrigation District

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING
T-10379, Josephine County ) ADDITIONAL POINTS OF
- ) APPROPRIATION AND CHARACTER,
) OF USE '

Authority

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may
subrmit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized
under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
c/o LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

" Findings of Fact
Background

1. On May 3, 2007, ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE filed an application for additional
points of appropriation and to change the character of use under Certificate 83246. The
Department assigned the application number T-10379:

2. On February 18, 2010, the applicant submitted an e-mail clarifying the quantity of water to
be transferred to the fire protection use from the domestic use

3. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 83246 in the name of ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE {(perfected under
Permit G-13864) _

Use: DOMESTIC USE IN A SCHOOL AND IRRIGATION of 1.2 ACRE
Priority Date: APRIL 30, 1997

Rate: 0.054 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court of Appeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days

following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-10379.8h Page 1 of 5 " Special Order Volume 80, Page_3/%7



MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED: A cumulative total of not more than 0.054
cubic foot per second (cfs) at any one time, being 0.014 cfs for irrigation and
0.054 cfs for domestic use.

Limit/Duty:  The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year.

Period of Use: DOMESTIC USE: Year-Round
IRRIGATION:. May 1 through October 31

Source: A WELL within the SAND CREEK BASIN
Authorized Point of Appropriation: ,
Twp Rag Mer | Sec Q-0 Measured Distances
368 6W W | 27 NW SE | 2FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET EAST FROM

Cl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 27

Authorized Place of Use:

DOMESTIC
Twp Rug Mer | Sec -Q
368 6w WM | 27 | NWSE
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
368 6 W WM | 27 | NWSE 1.2

4'. Transfer Application T~10379 proposes to change the character of use for a portion (0.0004
cis) of the domestic use to fire protection. .

5. Transfer Application T-10379 proposes additional points of appropriation approximately
200 feet (Well 1: Jose 4437) and 1100 feet (Well 2: Jose 4438) from the existing point of
appropriation (Well 3: Jose 4436) to:

Twp Rng Mer [ Sec Q-0 Measured Distances

3638 6w WM | 27 | SWNE | WELL 1 (JOSE 4437): 411 FEET WEST AND 186
" | FEET NORTH FROM THE SE CORNER OF THE
SWNE OF SECTION 27
3638 6W WM | 27 | SWNE | WELL 2 (JOSE 4438): 360 FEET WEST AND 260
FEET SOUTH FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE
SWNE CF SECTION 27

| 6 Notice of the appiication for transfer was published on May 8, 2007, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

T-10379.tkh ‘ Page 2 of 3 Special Order Volume 80, Page ?/ y



On February 19, 2010, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
to the applicant proposing to approve Transfer Application T-10379. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of March 18, 2010, for the applicant to
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary mformahon to demonstrate that the
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer. :

On March 19, 2010, the Department issued a Preliminary Determination proposing to
approve Transfer Application T-10379 and mailed a copy to the applicant. Additionally,
notice of the Preliminary Determination for the transfer application was published on the
Department’s weekly notice on March 23, 2010, and in the Grants Pass Daily Courier
newspaper on March 23 and 30, 2010, and April 6, 2010, pursuant to ORS 540.520 and
OAR 690-380-4020. No protests were filed in response to the notice.

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010)

9.

10.

il.

12

Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application
T-10379 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right 1s subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-10379.

The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

Conclusions of Law

- The additional points of appropriation and change in character of use proposed in Transfer

Application T-10379 are consistent with the 1equ1rements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to
540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1.

o

The additional points of appropriation and change in character of use proposed in application
T-10379 are approved

The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other condifions and limitations contained in Certificate 83246 and any

related decree.
Water right certificate 83246 is cancelled. -

The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that
diverted at the original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantlty of water lawfully
available at the orlgmal point of appropriation,

T-10379.tkh Page 3 of 5 . Special Order Volume 80, Page 9/ ?



10.
11.

12.

13.

Use Season of Use | Ratein

CF§
| Domestic 01-01 to 12-31 1 . 0.0536
Fire Protection 01-01 to 12-31 0.0004
Trrigation 05-01 to 10-31 0.014

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

This right is limited to a maximum rate of 0.054 cubic foot per second (cfs) at any one time
for the uses as follows:

The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement devices and shall make
such improvements as may be required by the Department.

The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under this right according to
the monitoring plan approved by the Department prior to issuance of a certificate or any
subsequent plan that may be approved by the Department after the issuance of the
confirming certificate.

The initial water level in Well 3 (Jose 4436) to which subsequent water levels will be
referenced is 53.65 feet below land surface (April 2001).

The initial water level in Well 1 (Jose 4437) to which subsequent water levels will be
referenced is 51.03 feet below land surface (March 10, 2010).

The initial water level in Well 2 (Jose 4438) to which subsequent water levels will be
referenced is 88.71 feet below land surface (March 10, 2010).

If any well or replacement well(s) displays a total static water-level decline of 25 or more
feet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level, then the water user shall
discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from the well(s). Such action
shall be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot decline level or until the
Department determines, based on the water user’s and/or the Department’s data and analysis,
that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines
without adversely impacting the resource or senior water waters, The water user shall in no
instance allow excessive decline, as defined by Commission rules, to occur within the
aquifer as a result of use under this certificate,

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to the withdrawal of water
from the wells listed on this certificate, then use of water from the wells shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless
the Department approves-or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the
interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropnators to jointly develop
plans to mitigate interferences.

T-10379.1kh . o ’ Page 4 of 5 Special Order Volume 80, Page 92 o



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Use of water under authority of this certificate may be regulated if analysis of data discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain
the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish
and wildlife in effect as of the pr10r1ty date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

The Director may'require pump test results every ten years.

Water shall be acqmred from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the right.

The approved changes shall be completed and full beneficial use of the water shall be made
on or before October 1, 2011. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after
the deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

When satisfactory proof of the completed changes is recelved a new certificate confirming
the right transferred will be issued.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this /Dﬁday of /’7&;/ 2010.

M AL 4

Dlrector

| Mailing date: MAY 12 2010

T-10379.tkh - Page 5 of § Special Order Volume 80, Page ?2 /
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to
judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed
within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075
and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be
granted or denied by the Directoxr, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied,

In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water
right certificate subsequent in priority may Jointly or severally contest the
issuance of the certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time
has expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, oxr within
three months after issuance of the certificate.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO
ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3345 REDWOOD HIGHWAY
GRANTS PASS, OREGON 87527
This Certificate confirms the right to use the waters perfected under
the terms of the Permit. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed the amount described, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits
and conditions of this right are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14512
PERMIT NUMBER: G-13864
SOURCE OF WATER: WELL #3 (WISEMAN WELL) IN THE SAND CREEK BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.2 ACRES AND DOMESTIC”ng IN A SCHOOL

MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED: A CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NOT MORE THAN 0.054_ CUBIC
FOOT PER SECOND (CFS) AT ANY ONE TIME, BEING 0.014 CFS FOR IRRIGATION
AND 0.054 CFS FOR DOMESTIC USE.

PERIOD OF USE: DOMESTIC USE: YEAR ROUND
IRRIGATION: MAY 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 30, 1997

5-14512.GC Certificate Number 83246
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THE WELL IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: NW % SE % , SECTION 27, T36S, R6W,
W.M.; 2 FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET EAST FROM THE CENTER % , SECTION 27

The amount of water used for irrigation-under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion :of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second {(or
its equivalent} and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NW % SE 34 1.2 ACRES

DOMESTIC USE
SECTION 27

TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the water user to install a meter or
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the water user to install a meter or
other measuring device, the water user shall install such
device within the period stated in the notice. Such
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless

. special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.
Once installed, the water user shall maintain the meter or
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The
Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and
approval.

B. The Director may require the water user to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume} of water used and may require
the water user to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
regquire the water user to report general water use
information, the periods of water use and the place and nature
of use of water under the right. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the water user to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
Withdrawal of water from the well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule
of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves
or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the

G~-14512.GC - Certificate Number 83246
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interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators
to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

Use of water under authority of this certificate may be regqulated if
analysis of data discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce
the surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing

character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for

recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of the
right or as those guantities may be subsequently reduced.

The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under
this certificate according to the monitoring plan approved by the
Department prior to the issuance of this certificate or any subsequent
plan that may be approved by the Department after the issuance of this
certificate.

The initial water level in the well to which subsequent water levels
will be referenced is 53.65 feet below land surface (April 2001,

If a well or replacement well(s), displays a total static water-level
decline of 25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the
reference level, then the water user shall discontinue use of, or
reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the well(s). Such action
shall be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot
decline level or until the Department determines, based on the water
user’s and/or the Department’s data and analysis, that no action is
necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the

observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior
water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow ‘

excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the
aquifer as a result of use under this certificate.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port and may also include

an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
. elevation in the well at all times.

The Director may require pump test results every ten years.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 83246,

G-14512.GC
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Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in
action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the right.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technclogies or
conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use assoclated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
iand-use plan.

The use confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water

is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for
maintaining instream f£lows.

Tssued MAR 0 9 2007

e

ard ~{redtor

Wat Resources Department

NOTE: Pursuant to ORS 537.330, in any transaction for the conveyance of
real estate that includes any portion of the lands described in this
permit, the seller of the real estate shall, upon accepting an offer to
purchase that real estate, also inform the purchaser in writing whether
any permit, transfer approval order, or certificate evidencing the water
right is available and that the seller will deliver any permit, transfer
approval order or certificate to the purchaser at closing, if the
permit, transfer approval order or certificate is available.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 83246.

G-14512.GC




Transfer T-10379
Transfer Type: Regular

Water Right Transfer Cover Sheet

Transfer Specialist:Teri

Applicant Name/Address:
LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY
GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Agent Name/Address:

LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY
GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Rec Landowner Name/Address:

CWRE Name/Number:
Gordon Lyford

Irr. District Name/Address:
Grants Pass Irrigation District

Affected Gov’ts Name/Address:

Commentors: Name/Address:

Current Landowner Name/Address:

Water Rights Affected
Records | Records | App File No. or Decree | Permit No. Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.
Marked | Copied Name No.

[l ] 83246 [JYes [INo

] ] [dYes [1No

] L] []Yes []No

Key Dates & Initial Actions

Rec’d: May 3, 2007

Proposed Action(s): use, additional point of appropriation

Fees Pd: 700.00 WM District: UNAVAILABLE !1—/ ODFW District:
Initial Notice: May 8, 2007 WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:
Acknowledgement Letter Sent ] GW Review sent:

Processing Dates & Actions
Deficiency Contacts:

%

DPD Mailed:

[] ODFW cont
PD Mailed: S92
PD Weekly ot'ce:%ﬁ%a

Preliminary Determination

eet sent with DPD, or [ | N/A

Newspaper Pub Affid Due: 5{ ?/ O

[] not required

Affid of Pub Rec’d:
Last Day Published:%Z/p
ent.

Affidavit Reminder
Reminder Deadline:

[[] Electronic Files uploaded

[] PD Cover letter

[] PD Notice

[] File Assigned/ ModPod updated

[] Preliminary Determination
[] Fee Refund Due
[] Remaining Rights

DPD Review (Qptional) PD Review (Salem) Final Order Review (Salem)
Reviewer: &2 } 17/105 Reviewer: Reviewer:
Date: Eam — Date: Date:
Coordinator: Coordinator:; /j e Coordinator: N
Date: Date: 317000 Date:

Comments/Special Issues:

o ey
Special Order Volume: Vol (Y C/ Pages Fda /

Final Order Signature Date: MA¥ 10 {”]”

Notice of FO email’d to processors . ~F

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised 12/10/2009




Review Checklist

T-10379 Caseworker: Teri H
APPLICATION
PR | CW PR | CW
X | Appropriately signed [] | Appropriate Fees Paid
Zr B4 | All required Attachments Received [ 1| [ | Overpayment of Fees, Refund Request with FO
. o . 1.and Use Form matches Tax Lots, is signed by proper
lz [] | Ditch Company, Irr. Dist. and/or BOR sent copies | [/ | (X official and is APPROVED

WATER RIGHT SUBJECT TO TRANSFER

PR | CW PR | CW
X The right been exercised according to terms & 5 Delivery system has the capacity to fully divert the
conditions of certificate. - rate/duty of the right.
Bd | No information in record that suggests forfeiture. X ;(i)niggﬂlcts identified on conflict report and report is
@L { ] | Affidavits for rights to be canceled /diminished.
. APPLICATION MAP
PR | CW : PR | CW
L . The map size and scale accurate and appropriate per
DJ | Original CWRE Signature B9 | 0AR 690-380-3100(1)(b))&(d).
0 All authorized and proposed POD’s/POA’s and K Metes and bounds for the POD’s/POA’s are properly
POU’s shown and clearly labeled, described on the map.
X The POD/POA dimensions & Y % on map match the < Application map acres match the tabulation on the
transfer application and certificate descriptions, certificate and FPS and/or Decree map
[] | Have necessary aerial photos, if applicable

DETERMINING THE “FROM” AND “TO” LANDS

(Make working copy of application and certificates to mark on)

PR | CW PR | CW
Q! 5 Only the authorized POD’s/POA’s and POUs to be Z = Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mark on
transferred are listed. appl. and cert. copies and note corrections needed)
| 57 Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, E]‘ 57 Marked on certificate the quantity of water being
JZ ~ | cancelled and remaining by Y Y. | transferred, cancelled, and remaining
PR | CW INJURY REVIEWS/COMMENTS/CONDITIONS
M [} | ODFW [7] Fish Screens | ] I Other:
) B | Ground water
&
. [ ] Headgate []| When in the judgment | [] | Prior to diverting | [[] | Existing and maintain
1] K | watermaster ) - ) T . .
IXJ Measuring Devices| [ ] | When in the judgment | [T] | Prior to diverting | [ | Existing and maintain

FT| B | njury [] ves D] No | []| Enlargement ] Yes No
jZ [] | Conditions to Avoid Enlargement/Injury See special GW conditions

OWNERSHIP
PR | CW PR | CW
[ 1| [ | The deed/ROI matches the “from” lands. ] | [ | The applicant is the owner of the “from” lands.

pp
All owners on the deed/ROI have signed the

Or 0 application. (1| [ | Have current tax lot map.
Ol O If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of [J | [0 | Agent has authorization to make decisions.

consent from landowners other than applicant,

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised12/11/2009




DPD | PD | FO DETERMINATION / FINAL ORDER
PRI CW | PR |CWI|PR|CW
er B | [0 1 ¢ | [ | Format matches current template
DB | 0100 10 | Spell checked?
) ﬂ B4 81 100 | 00110 | Correct address?
IR ! OO | 010 | Authorized “from lands” info matches Certificate(s)?
IR | OO 010 | Authorized POD(s/POA(s) matches Certificate(s)?
FIIXI1IO|[O | OO | Proposed POD(s)POA(s) matches transfer application and map?
VI OO O] | Correct findings and conditions matching Watermaster review?
Ol X1 OO0 YOO | Correct findings and conditions matching Ground water review?
& (1] OO |1 V3100 | Correct findings and conditions matching ODFW recommendations?
(] 100 | 83| { Hidden findings unveiled?
bDPD | PD COVER LETTER
PR|ICW| PR | CW
| ] | 2] | Format matches current template
LV DA ¥ E1 [T | Spell checked?
/ET B4 1 1 | ] | Correct address?
J 11 B & O | [ | Content matches determination?
FT| K | [0 | O | Special findings/conditions described?
PR | CW PD PUBLIC NOTICE/NEWSPAPER NOTICE
[] | £ | Format matches current template
(1| {1 | Content matches PD info?
L1 ] E1 | Spell checked?
(1| 3 | Correct address?
PR | CW REMAINING RIGHT CERTIFICATE
(] | £ 1 Table Format matches current template
[ 1| [ ] Content format matches original certificate
(] | [ | Spell checked?
[ ] | Name and address matches originating certificate?
PR | CW
[V | [ | Determination and remaining acres combined match acres under originating certificate?

COMMENTS

Transfer Processor Checklist last revised12/11/2009
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|- 10343
o : Grants Pass

- Daily Courier

P.O. Box 1468, 409 S.E. 7th Street * Grants Pass, Oregon 97528

"AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Oregon )

County of Josephine ) o

l, Tamara Stuebing, being first duly sworn, depose and say that | am tf_we
manager of Courier Publishing Co., printer of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS' 193.010
and 193.020; printed and published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county
and state; that the LEGAL NOTICE, a printed copy of which is herein
enclosed, was published in the entire issue of said paper, for three

insertions, on the following dates:

March 23, 2010; March 30, 2010; April 6, 2010.

o NUYAN G A
S ()

|- Notice of Preliminary Determination-
- for Water Right Transfers .~ ..

e ~T-10283 and 110379 ~ .
1] 710283 filed. by ROGUE' COMMUNITY
COLLEGE, 3g45.-.HEDWOOD"‘, HWY., thi
i| GRANTS PASS.OR ‘97527, proposes an H

additonal. poinl of: Sppropiutaes sl Subscribed and sworn to before me this
change in character of use under Certificate ‘

35634 The right allows the use of 0,1114 sixth day of April, 2010.
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (priority date

“[ JULY 15, 1965) from two wells in Sec, 27, T B
36 S, R 6 W WM (RogueBasin)- for

DOMESTIC USE AT A JOB 'CORP
TRAINING CENTER. Th;a applicant pro- N P b] fo n
‘| poses an aditional point of appropriation in reqgo

- | Section 27, and to change the character of Otary ublic o g

use to domestic, fire protection, .rrigation,
and supplemental irrigation in Sec 27, T 36

S,REW, WM. e o
T-10379 filed by ROGUE COMMUNITY o . '

COLLEGE, 3345  REDWOOD - HWY, My commission expires the thirteenth day of
GRANTS PASS OR 97527, proposes two’ Apri! 2011

-additional _points of appropriation and a.
. | change in character of use under Cerlificate
83246. The right allows the use of 0.054
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (priority date
APRIL 30, 1997) from a well in Section 27, T
36 S, R 68 W, WM. (Rogue Basin) for
DOMESTIC. USE and IRRIGATION. -~ The
applicant proposes two additional points of
appropriation_in Section 27 and to ‘change
the character of use for a portion of the
domestic use to fire protection in Sec. 27, T
3BS,REW,WM. 0 -

The Water Resources Department has_con-
cluded that the proposed Transfers appear to
ba consistent wilh the requirements of ORS
Chiapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000," * -

Any person may file, jointly or severally, with
the Department a protest.or standing state-
ment within 30 days “after the date of final
publication of ‘notice in"the Départment's [
weekly notice. or of this newspaper notice,
whidllev?r is later. A protest form and addi- =
|, | tional information ‘on filing ‘protests may be

" | obtained by calling (503) 986-0883. The last APR 0 8 2010
date of newspaper publication is April 08,

2010. If no protests are filed, the Department . ‘ < o
willissug a final order consistent with the pre- 3 : WATER HESOUHCES DEPT
liminary determination;' ‘ ) SALEM CREGON

No. 00203604 - March 23930 & Apiil 6, 2010



., Ore On ' ' Water Resources Department

& / North Mall Office Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

March 19, 2010 {\J B %_ ] . e,c( FAX 503-986-0904

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 23710
LYNDA WARREN 3
3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Applications T-10283 and T-10379

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the
information available, the Department intends to approve applications T-10283 and
T-10379. This document is an intermediate step in the approval process; water may not
be used legally as proposed in the transfer application until a Final Order has been issued
by the Department. Please read this entire letter carefully to determine your
responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department’s weekly publication
simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice initiates a 30-
day period in which any person may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed
by the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting
the Department’s decision.

Because there is a change in character of use, the applicant is responsible for giving
public notice of the transfer changes in a local newspaper having a general circulation in
the area of the water right. The notice must be published at least once a week for three
consecutive weeks. We have prepared the notice for you (enclosed). The deadline for
individuals to file protests or standing statements is 30 days after the date of last
publication. Please have the newspaper insert the date of last publication in the proper
place.

After publication, the Department needs to receive an affidavit specifying the dates the
notice was published. Please have the newspaper prepare and mail an original affidavit
of publication to me at the address shown in the letterhead, by May 7, 2010.

If no protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the
Preliminary Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days
after.the close of the protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A
contested case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision
proposed in the Preliminary Determination to present information and arguments
supporting their position in a quasi-judicial proceeding.



Letter to: Rogue Community College
Page Two
March 19, 2010 '

Pleasc do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0881 or Teri. K. Hranac@wrd.state.or.us,
if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

IR

ri Hranac
Transfer Specialist
Field Services Division

Enclosures

cc:  Kathy A. Smith, District 14 Watermaster
Gordon Lyford, CWRE
Grants Pass Irrigation District
Mary Gehret, Rogue Comm. College




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE
' STATE OF OREGON

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF AN

In the Matter of Transfer Application )
)
) ADDITIONAL POINT OF
)
)
)

T-10283, Josephine County

- APPROPRIATION, CHANGES IN |
PLACE OF USE AND CHARACTER OF
USE

Authority .

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may .
submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized,
under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
¢/o LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Findings of Fact
Background

1. On December 18, 2006, ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE filed an application for an
additional point of appropriation, to change the place of use, and to change the character of
use under Certificate 35634, The Department assigned the application number T-10283.

2. The applicant initially proposed to change the character of use for a portion of the right to
fire protection and irrigation of 14.6 acres, but amended the application on January 22,
2010, to change the character of use for a portion of the right to fire protection, irrigation of
1.6 acres, and supplemental irrigation of 6.1 acres. On January 27, 2010, the applicant
submitted a letter clarifying the quantities requested for each type of use.

3. Theright to be transferred is as follows;

Certificate: 35634 in the name of U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
{perfected under Permit G-2977)

Use: DOMESTIC USE AT A JOB CORPS TRAINING CENTER

Priority Date: JULY 15, 1965

Pursuant to OAR 690-380- 4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last date of
publication of notice of this preliminary determination.

T-10283.tkh Page 1 of 5




Rate: 50 GALLONS PER MINUTE
Source: TWO WELLS within the SAND CREEK. BASIN
Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
368 6W WM | 27 SWNE | WELL 1: 411 FEET WEST AND 186 FEET
NORTH FROM THE SE CORNER OF THE
} SWNE OF SECTION 27
368 6W WM [ 27 SWNE | WELL 2: 400 FEET WEST AND 150 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE
SWNE OF SECTION 27
Authorized Place of Use:
DOMESTIC
Twp - Rag Mer | Sec Q-Q
368 6w WM | 27 | SWNE

4. Certificate 35634 describes the location of the point of appropriation for Well 2, however
information is available from the Certified Water Right Examiner indicating that the point
of appropriation is more accurately located as follows:

Authorized Point of Appropriation;
Twp Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q
368 6W | WM | 27 SWNE

Measured Distances

WELL 2 (JOSE 4438): 360 FEET WEST AND 260 FEET
SOUTH FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE SWNE OF
SECTION 27

5. Transfer Application T-10283 proposes an additional point of appropriation approximately
200 feet from Well No. 1 (Jose 4437) and 1100 feet from Well No. 2 (Jose 4438), the
existing points of appropriation, to:

Rng | Mer Q-Q

6W | WM NW SE

Measured Distances

WELL 3 (JOSE 4436): 2 FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET
EAST OF THE C1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 27

Sec
27

Twp
368

6. Transfer Application T-10283 proposes to change the character of use of the right to:

Use Season of Use | Ratein | Ratein -

GPM CFS
Domestic 01-01 to 12-31 6.7 0.015
Fire Protection 01-01 to 12-31 0.2 6.0004
Irrigation 04-01 to 10-31 9.1 0.020
Supplemental Irrigation 04-01 to 10-31 34.0 0.076
TOTALS 50,0 0.1114

7. Transfer Application T-10283 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:

DOMESTIC AND FIRE PROTECTION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q

368 6W WM | 27 | SWNE

368 6 W WM | 27 | SENE
T-10283.tkh
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10.

DOMESTIC AND FIRE PROTECTION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q

36 § 6w WM | 27 § NESE

36§ 6w WM | 27 | NWSE

IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

36 8 6w WM | 27 SENE 0.7

36 S 6w WM | 27 NE SE 0.4

36 8 6w WM | 27 NW SE 0.5
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-0 Acres

368 6 W WM | 27 SWNE 6.1

Notice of the application for transfer was published on December 26, 2606, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

On February 19, 2010, the Department mailed a copy of the draft Preliminary
Determination to the applicant proposing to approve Transfer Application T-10283. The
draft Preliminary Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of March 18, 2010 for the
applicant to respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with the
issuance of a Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to
demonstrate that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

Irrigation use is limited. 1/80 ¢fs for each ifrigated acre and is further limited to 2.5 acre feet
per year for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season. The following annual volume
represents what can be beneficially used without enlargement.

Ratein | Ratein Annual

Use Season of Use GPM CFS Volume

' (AFY)
Domestic 01-01 to 12-31 67| 0.015 10.84
Fire Protection 01-01 to 12-31 0.2 | 0.0004 0.29
Irrigation 04-01 to 10-31 9.1 1 0020 4.00
Supplemental Irrigation 04-01 to 10-31 34.0 | 0.076 15.25
TOTALS 56.0 | 0.1114 30.38

Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010)

11,

12.

T-10283.tkh

Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application
T-10283 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-10283,

Page 3 of 5




13. The proposed changes as conditioned in Finding of Fact No.10 would not result in

enlargement.

14. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

Determination and Proposed Action

The additional point of appropriation and changes in place of use and character of use proposed
in Transfer Application T-10283 appear to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705
and 540,505 to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4030, the application will be approved.

If application T-10283 is approved, the final order will include the following:

1.

The additional point of appropriation and changes in place of use and character of use
proposed in application T-10283 are approved

The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 35634 and
any related decree.

Water Right Certificate 35634 is cancelled.

The quantity of water diverted at the additional point of appropriation, together with that
diverted at the original points of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water .
lawfully available at the original points of appropriation.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. The following annual volume
limitation is placed on the right to prevent enlargement.

Ratein | Ratein Annual

Use Season of Use GPM CFS Volume

{AFY)
Domestic 01-011t012-31 67| 0.015 10.84
Fire Protection 01-01 to 12-31 0.2 | 0.0004 0.29
Irrigation 04-01 to 10-31 9.1 | 0.020 4.00
Supplemental Iirigation 04-01 to 10-31 340 0076 | 15.25
TOTALS 50.0 | 0.1114 30.38

The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement devices and shall
make such improvements as may be required by the Department.

The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under this right according
to the monitoring plan approved by the Department prior to issuance of a certificate or any
subsequent plan that may be approved by the Department after the issuance of the
confirming certificate.

T-10283.tkh Page 4 of 5



10.

11

12

13.

4.

15.

The initial water level in Well 1 (Jose 4437) to which subseqizent water levels will be
referenced is 51.03 feet below land surface (March 10, 2010).

The initial water level in Well 2 (Jose 4438) to which Subsequent water levels will be
referenced is 88.71 feet below land surface (March 10, 2010).

The initial water level in Well 3 (Jose 4436) to which subsequent water levels will be
referenced is 53.65 feet below land surface (April 2001).

If any well or replacement well(s) displays a total static water-level decline of 25 or more
Jeet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level, then the water user shall
discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from the well(s). Such
action shall be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot decline level or
until the Department determines, based on the water user’s and/or the Department’s data
and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the
observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior water waters. The
water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined Commission rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this certificate.

The Director may require pump test results every ten years.

Water shall be acquired [from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

The approved changes shall be completed and full beneficial use of the water shall be made
on or before October 1, 2011. A Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year after
the deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

When satisfactory proof of the completed changes is received, a new certificate confirming
the right transferred will be issued.

#
Dated at Salem, Oregon this / 7 “day of /g Gredy 2010.

Yl et

Phﬂhp C. Ward, Director

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Teri Hranac. If you have questions about the information in
this document, you may reach me at 503-986-0881 or Teri.K.Hranac@wrd.state.or.us.

Protests should be addressed to the attention of Field Services Division, Water Resources
Department, 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266.

T-10283 tkh ' Page 5 of 5 '



Notice of Preliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfers T-10283 and T-10379

T-10283 filed by ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 3345 REDWOOD HWY, GRANTS
PASS OR 97527, proposes an additional point of appropriation and a change in character of use
under Certificate 35634. The right allows the use of 0.1114 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
(priority date JULY 15, 1965) from two wells in Sec. 27, T 36 S, R 6 W, W.M. (Rogue Basin)
for DOMESTIC USE AT A JOB CORP TRAINING CENTER. The applicant proposes an
additional point of appropriation in Section 27 and to change the character of use to domestic,
fire protection, irrigation, and supplemental irrigation in Sec 27, T36 S, R 6 W, W.M,

T-10379 filed by ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 3345 REDWOOD HWY, GRANTS
PASS OR 97527, proposes two additional points of appropriation and a change in character of
use under Certificate 83246. The right allows the use of 0.054 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
(priority date APRIL 30, 1997) from a well in Section 27, T 36 S, R 6 W, W.M. (Rogue Basin)
for DOMESTIC USE and IRRIGATION. The applicant proposes two additional points of
appropriation in Section 27; and to change the character of use for a portion of the domestic use
to fire protection in Sec. 27, T36 S, R 6 W, W.M.

The Water Resources Department has concluded that the proposed Transfers appear to be
consistent with the requirements of ORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Any person may file, jointly or severally, with the Department a protest or standing statement
within 30 days after the date of final publication of notice in the Department’s weekly notice or
of this newspaper notice, whichever is later. A protest form and additional information on filing
protests may be obtained by calling (503) 986-0883. The last date of newspaper pubhcatxon is
[DATE OF LAST PUBLICATION]. If no protests are filed, the Department will issue a final
order consistent with the preliminary determination,



Page 1 of 1

Teri Hranac

From: Huebsch, Pat [PHushsch@roguecc.edu]
Sent:  Thursday, February 18, 2010 9:46 AM

To: Teri Hranac

Cc: . Raines, Michael; Warren, Lynda; wrwr@front_iernet.net
Subject: Rogue Community College T-10378 Clairification

Hi Teri,

We would like to clarify the quantity of fire protection water being requested in T-10379. For fire
protection our goal is to keep 100,000 gallons of water stored in the two tanks combined for initial
fire fighting use (the combined capacity of the two tanks is 190,000 gallons). We calculated the
year round continuous flow that provides 100,000 galions to be 0.2 gpm ({100,000 galfyr] / [365

days/yr] / [1440 min/day]) or 0.0004 cfs. Therefore, the fire protection water rate being
requested in T-10379 is 0.0004 cfs and is coming from the domestic water
under water right certificate 83246.

Thank you

Patrick Huepsch, CPPO,CPPR

Associate Dean of College Services,
Rogue Community College
541-956-7163

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from disciesure under appiicable law. This e-mail was sent in good
faith lo the address you provided fo Rogue Communily College. We trust that you have password-protected access to this e-mail account and that any
transmilted confidential information is sectre. If you are not the named addressee, you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-mail. Please nolify
the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail message by mistake, and then delele this e-mail and any attachments from your system. If
you are not the intended recipfent, you are notified that disclosing, copying, distribuling, or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is

strictly prohibited.

2/18/2010
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Teri Hranac

From: Jen Woody
Sent:  Tuesday, March 18, 2010 11:07 AM

Tou Teri Hranac
Subject: Rogue Community College transfer
Hi Teri,

t was at RCC last week and collected reference levels for their transfer. Here are the measurements, in
feet betow fand surface:

Well #1 (JOSE 4437) = 51.03 {on 3/10/2010)
Well #2 (JOSE 4438) = 88.71 (on 3/10/2010)
Well #3, “wiseman well” (JOSE 4436) level was set in the permit.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Jen Woody

Hydrogeologist

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer ST NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

503.986.0855

3/16/2010



Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor . 725 Sumg1;2if§£§§é g{il]‘t;é:
503-986-0900

FAX 503-386-0904

February 19, 2010

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
c/o LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-10379

Your water right transfer is in one of three phases of processing. Enclosed is a draft of our Preliminary
Determination regarding Transfer Application T-10379. The document reflects the Department’s
conclusion that, based on the information currently available, the transfer will be approved.

Ttems needed before the next phase of processing.,,
Please review the draft carefully to familiarize yourself with any requirements and evaluate whether

the document is consistent with your intent in seeking the transfer. Please respond in writing by the
deadline provided below, whether you agree with the proposed action and whether there are any

typographical errors that need to be corrected.

A report of landownership for the lands to which the water right(s) are appurtenant {the FROM lands) is
required. The report must be prepared by a title company.
1) The title company’s report must either be:
a) prepared within 3 months of the draft Preliminary Determination showing current ownership, or
b) prepared within 3 months of recording of a water right conveyance agreement, or
c¢) prepared at any time, but showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance agreement was
recorded.
2) The ownership report shall include:
a) Date reflected by the ownership information

b) List of owners at that time
¢) Legal description of the property where the water right to be transferred is currently located.

3) You will need to submit a notarized statement of consent from any landowner listed in the ownership
report who is not already included in the transfer application, or other mformatlon such as a water

rlght conveyance agreement, if applicable.

i

Conditions to your water right...
Our groundwater review has determined that conditions should be placed on this right to protect the

water levels. Please note that Condition 9 will be modified to include an actual level upon receiving
the reading from the groundwater staff.

Please look at Condition #16 on page 4, which sets a date for completion of the changes. If the
required completion date is insufficient to comply with any of the requirements listed in this
document, you may extend the date at no cost to you during this stage of processing. Please let me
know by the comment deadline so we can make the proper arrangements to get you the time you

need.



Letter to: Rogue Commﬁnity College
February 19, 2010 ' '
Page Two S

What happens next...
Once the preliminary determination is issued a publication period is required. Because of a change in

character of use, the applicant is responsible for publishing notice of the transfer in a local newspaper
having a general circulation in the area of the water right. The notice must be published at least once
a week for three consecutive weeks. We will provide a copy of the required notice to you upon
issuance of the Preliminary Determination.

Issuance of the Preliminary Determination will occur shortly after we receive the report of ownership and
your written response to the conditions and proposed action in the draft Preliminary Determination (e-
mail is acceptable). If we do not receive your response and the report by March 18, 2010, a
Preliminary Determination may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-986-0881 or Teri.K.Hr'anac@wrd.state.or.us if Imay be of
assistance.

Sincerely,

Lo thseac

Teri Hranac _
Transfer Specialist
Field Services Division

Enclosures

ce: T-10379 :
Kathy Smith, District 14 Watermaster
Grants Pass Irrigation District
- Gordon Lyford, CWRE #



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE
STATE OF OREGON

DRAFT

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

In the Matter of Transfer Appiicatidn )

)

)

) PROPOSING APPROVAL OF
)

)

)

T-10379, Josephine County

ADDITIONAL POINTS OF
APPROPRIATION AND CHARACTER
OF USE

Authority

ORS 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right holder may
submit a request to transfer the point of appropriation, place of use, or character of use authorized
under an existing water right. OAR Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
c/o LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Findings of Fact

Background

1. OnMay 3, 2007, ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE filed an application for additional
points of appropriation and to change the character of use under Certificate 83246. The

Department assigned the application number T-10379.

2. On February 18, 2010, the applicant subritted an e-mail clarifying the quantity of water to
be transferred to the fire protection use from the domestic use _

3. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 83246 in the name of ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE (perfected under
Permit G-13864) '

Use: DOMESTIC USE IN A SCHOOL AND IRRIGATION of 1.2 ACRES
Priority Date: APRIL 30, 1997
Rate: 0.054 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED: A cumulative total of not more than 0.054
cubic foot per second (cfs) at any one time, being 0.014 cfs for irrigation and

0.054 cfs for domestic use.

T-1037%.tkh Pape 1 of 5



Limit/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of
ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5
acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year,

Period of Use: DOMESTIC USE: Year-Round
IRRIGATION: May 1 through October 31

Source: A WELL within the SAND CREEK BASIN
Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

368 6w WM [ 27 NW SE | 2 FEET SOUTH AND 820 FEET EAST FROM

C1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 27
Authorized Place of Use:
DOMESTIC
Twp Rung Mer | Sec Q-Q
368 6w WM | 27 | NWSE
IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres

368 6 W WM | 27 | NWSE 1.2

4. Transfer Application T-10379 proposes to change the character of use for a portion (0.0004
cfs) of the domestic use to fire protection.

5. Transfer Application T-10379 proposes additional points of appropriation approximately
200 feet (Well 1: Jose 4437) and 1100 feet (Well 2: Jose 4438) from the ex1stmg point of
appropriation {Well 3: Jose 4436) to: :

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

36§ 6 W WM | 27 | SWNE | WELL 1 (JOSE 4437); 411 FEET WEST AND 186
FEET NORTH FROM THE SE CORNER OF THE
SWNE OF SECTION 27
368 6w WM | 27 | SWNE | WELL 2 (JOSE 4438): 360 FEET WEST AND 260
FEET SOUTH FROM THE NE CORNER OF THE
SWNE OF SECTION 27

6. Notice of the application for transfer was published on May 8, 2007, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

T-10379.tkh Page 2 of 5



Transfer Review Criteria (OAR 690-380-4010)

7.

9.

10.

Water has been used within the last five years prior to the submittal of Transfer Application
T-10379 according to the terms and conditions of the right. There is no information in the
record that would demonstrate that the right is subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed
under the existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of
Transfer Application T-10379.

The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

Determination and Proposed Action

The additional points of appropriation and change in character of use proposed in Transfer
Application T-10379 appear to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.705 and 540.505
to 540.580 and OAR 690-380-5000. If protests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the

application will be approved.

If application T-10379 is approved, the final order will include the following:

1

The additional points of appropriation and change in character of use proposec? in
application T-10379 are approved

The right to the use of the water is resitricted to beneficial use at the place of use described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 83246 and any

related decree.
Water right certificate 83246 is cancelled.

The quantity of water diverted at the additional points of appropriation, together with that
diverted at the original point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water

lawfully available at the original point of appropriation.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement devices and shall make
such improvements as may be required by the Department.

The water user shall monitor and report the impact of water use under this right according
fo the monitoring plan approved by the Department prior to issuance of a certificate or any
subsequent plan that may be approved by the Department after the issuance of the

confirming certificate.

T-10379.tkh Page 3 of 5



10.

11

12,

13.

14,

15

16.

The initial water level in Well 3 (Jose 4436) to which subsequent water levels will be

‘referenced is 53.65 feet below land surface (April 2001).

The mn‘ml water level in Well 1 (Jose 4437) and Well 2 (Jose 4438) to which subsequent
water levels will be referenced is to be determined by the Department by a reading to be
raken_ in March 2010.

If any well or replacement well(s) displays a total static water-level decline of 25 or more
Seet over any period of years, as compared to the reference level, then the water user shall
discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from the well(s). Such action
shall be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot decline level or until the
Department determines, based on the water user's and/or the Department’s data and
analysis, that no action is necessary because the aqguifer in question can sustain the
observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior water waters. The
water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined Commission rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this certificate.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to the withdrawal of water
Jrom the wells listed on this certificate, then use of water from the wells shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless
the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the
interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop
plans to mitigate interferences.

Use of water under authority of this certificate may be regulated if analysis of data discloses
that the appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to maintain
the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish
and wildlife in effect as of the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced

The Director may require pump test resulls every ten years.

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer (water source) as the original point of
appropriation.

The former place of use of the transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

The approved changes shall be completed and full beneficial use of the water shall be made

- on or before October 1, 2011. 4 Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by a Certified Water

17.

Right Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Department within one year afier
the deadline for completion of the changes and full beneficial use of the water.

When satisfactory proof of the completed changes is received, a new certificate conf irming
‘the right transferred will be issued.

T-10379.tkh - Paged of 5 .



Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of 2010.

DRAFT

Phillip C. Ward, Director

This draft Preliminary Determination was prepared by Teri Hranac, If you have questions about the
information in this document, you may reach me at 503-986-0881 or Teri. K. Hranac@wrd.state.or.us.

T-10379.tkh Page 5 of 5



Teri Hranac

Page 1 of 1

From: Wild Rivers Water Rights [wrwr@frontiernet.net]
Sent:  Woednesday, February 17, 2010 2:14 PM

To: Teri Hranac
Subject: Re: T-10379 rough DPD comments
Hi Teri-

| have read the rough DPD for T-10379 and only found the following comments and questions:

. FF #3, Rate: in the narrative the last 0.054 needs the cfs units inserted.

Limit/Duty: at the end of the sentence the words "FOR IRRIGATION" after 2.5 should be
deleted.

Last table the acres should be 1.2 and not 1.20,
FF #4, in the table for Well 2 it should say "NE" and not "NEW" Corner.
Thanks-

Gordon R. Lyford
CWRE #341

On Feb 16, 2010, at 12:32 PM, Teri Hranac wrote:

HI Gordonl

Here is the draft PD of T-10283. This one has been peer reviewed and is ready to go. I'm
also enclosing a rough draft PD for T-10379. This has not been peer reviewed yet, but
thought I would send you the rough draft. I'm just waiting on the e-mait regarding the
0.0004 cfs from domestic to fire protection.

Thanks much. Let me know if you have any comments or changes | need {o make.

2/17/2010
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Teri Hranac

From: Teri Hranac
Sent:  Tuesday, February 16, 2010 7:54 AM
To: 'Wild Rivers Water Rights'

Subject: T-10379
Good Morning, Gordon:

[ am starting to review the second transfer for Rogue Community College. It appears that | will need
some clarification, specifically, what quantity of water to be used for fire protection, and from what use
{domestic or irrigation). Based on the map provided for this transfer, it appears that it will be coming from
domestic use, but | would like something in the file to verify the use and quantity to be transferred.
Thanks so much.

FY! — Hopefully, 1 will be able to send out a draft Preliminary Determination this week for T-10283. Itis
being Peer Reviewed right now.

Thanks again for all of your assistance.

Teri

Teri Hranac

Transfer Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0881

Fax: (503) 986-0903

2/16/2010



Oregon Water Resources Depariment

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Watermaster Review Form:
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 .
(503) 986-0900 Water Right Transfer

www.wrd,state,or.us

Transfer Application: T-10379 Review Due Date: 06052007

Applicant Name: Lydia Warren, Rogue Community College
Proposed Changes: [ ] POU [ JroD POA X USE [ JOTHER

Reviewer(s): Kathy Smith Date of Review:  May. 14, 2007

1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture?
7] Yes No If“Yes”, describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit
should be filed:

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that
has involved the right and downstream water rights? [ | Yes [XINo Generally
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the current use of the right? [ ] If you check the box, generally characterize the
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

4.  Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change?
[(DYes [XINo If“Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? [_| If you check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses:

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized?
[] Yes No [If*“Yes”, explain:

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same
source? [ ]Yes [ INo [IN/A If“Yes”, explain:

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at “full face value,” result in the
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? [ ] Yes No
If “Yes”, explain:

9.  Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? [X] Yes No If

“Yes”, explain: Spoke with Gordon Lyford, CWRE, meters are in place but need to be
calibrated for wells] and 2. As all three wells pump into storage fank, this should be

requirement of transfer approval.

Page 1 of 2
117272006



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10379

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:
11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? [_] Yes No

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer:

N .
Measarement Present and [ Shoulld be ' L] May be required
Devi should be required prior to in the firture.
evices . o i
maintained. diverting water.
[ ] Present and [ Should be [_] May be required
Headgates should be required prior to in the future.
maintained. diverting water.

Page2 of 2



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

{ 725 Summer St. NLE. Ste. A
RECEIPT # 8 7 4 F] 5 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0804 (fax)
T Fo
RECEIVED FROM: _ K ~ryrtie ( Anapcting e APPLICATION
BY: 7 (" ollec o | PERMIT
= e
TRANSFER =
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) T /OD 7 (1

0

X 2ssy92t ]

TOTALRECD [s /J/1.(D |

| 1083 TREASURY

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES 5
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan___ 0245 Cons. Water _____
4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 RESEARCH FEES S
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) S
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) s
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME §
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER 3 0202 s
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 S
0205 TRANSFER $ AD-00
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 8 0219 S
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

| 0536 TREASURY

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

0211 WELL CONST START FEE S CARD #

0210 MONITORING WELLS S CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)

| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) §
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 8§

HYDRO APPLICATION
L TREASURY OTHER / RDX 1
FUND TITLE
0OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

RECEIPT: 8 7 4 O 5

Crdnd -

DATED: D / YO 7 Y

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Bulf Copy - Fiscal

el



Oregon Water Resources Department Application for Watel‘ Right
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem Oregon 97301-1266

cosmeamo Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “N/A” to indicate “Not Applicable.” As you complete
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtiml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one
Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer

[] Temporary Transfer O Pt‘aa‘manf.snt. i
e total number of years: [] Time-Limited

(begin year: ) [] Drought Transfer
(end year: ) [ ] Other

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Rogue Community College
First Last
Address: 3345 Redwood Highway
Grants Pass Oregon 97527
City State Zip
Phone: 541-956-7161
Home Work Other
Fax:  541-471-3540 E-Mail address:
3. AGENT INFORMATION
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.)
Name: Lynda Warren
First Last
Address: 3345 Redwood Highway
Grants Pass Oregon 97527
City State Zip
Phone: 541-956-7161
Home Work Other
Fax: 541-471-3540 E-Mail address: MRaines(@roguecc.edu

= Ifanagent is listed above, please check one of the following:
[X] Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
[] Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent.

RECEIVED

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/1 - FS
WATER RESOURCES DEP1
SALEM, OREGON



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE

= Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting
documentation such as the following:

» Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of
water;

» Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers;

» Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or

» If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

" Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? [X Yes [JNo

»  Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? [X Yes []No

* s water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? [J Yes No

If “Yes”, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency
and/or entity:

Grants Pass Irrigation District, 200 Fruitdale Drive, Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Note: The proposed transfer involves ground water only and not GPID surface water.

= List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city,
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are
located).

Josephine County

500 NW 6™ Street

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

270 RECEIVED
10479

MAY 03 2007
Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/3 WATER RESOURCES DEPT -

SALEM, OREGON



8. LAND OWNERSHIP

* Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? [X Yes [JNo

If “No”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners:

Names of Current Landowner(s):
First Last

Address:

City State Zip

*  Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred?

K Yes O No [0 N/A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS

If “No”, provide the following information:

Names of Receiving Landowner(s):
First Last

Address:

City State Zip

*  Check one of the following:

O The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent.

O N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.)

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/4 SALEM, OREGON FS
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9. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application.
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Supplemental Form A —
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a
Water Right

B A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed
for each water right to be affected by this
transfer.

Supplemental Form B —
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s)

B At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit
documenting that the right has been used
during the last five years or that the right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is
attached. The affidavit provided must be the
original (not a copy), and

X The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be
accompanied by supporting documentation.

Map

X Water Right Transfer
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been
granted. The map provided must be the
original, not a copy.

O Temporary Transfer or Historical POD
Change
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s):

X The application is for a change in point of
appropriation or change from surface water to
ground water and copies of all water well
reports are attached.

[0 Water well reports are not available and a
description of construction details including
well depth, static water level, and information
necessary to establish the ground water body
developed or proposed to be developed is
attached.

O N/A. The application does not involve a
change in point of appropriation or a change
from surface water to ground water, so water
well reports are not required.)

Land Use Information Form:
X Enclosed; or

[0 Not Required if all of the following are met:
© In EFU zone or irrigation district,
® Change in place of use only,
© No structural changes needed, including
diversion works, delivery facilities, other
structures, and
O Irrigation only.

Fees:

Amount enclosed: $ 700.00
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

Instream Water Right Transfers, also

Supplemental Form C —
Instream Water Right Transfer
[0 Complete this form to describe the desired
nature and attributes for the proposed instream
water right.

Temporary Transfers, also include:

Recorded Deed:

(O The applicant must submit a copy of the current
deed of record for the land from which the
authorized place of use or point of
diversion/appropriation is being moved.

Affidavit of Consent:

[ If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for
the land from which the authorized place of
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being
moved, a notarized statement from the actual
owner of record consenting to the proposed
transfer must be submitted.

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

Last revised: 1/4/2007

Transfer Application/s
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Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have:

* Answered each question completely.
e Included all the required attachments.
*  Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right.

* Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

10. SIGNATURES

* Check one of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below:

In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be requived [pursuant to OAR 690-380-401 0(5)] to provide
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are
authorized to pursue the transfer:

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within
the last three months;

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded nust be
submitted, and

(c)  If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant,
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (affached) signed by the landowner
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the
absence of the consent of the landowner.

[]1 (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and
lien information.

[ (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement.
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for
a transfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.)

" I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

- %J, L‘A__/ Lynda Warren </ b-07

appﬂ:mn signature name (print) date
applicant signature name (print) date
¥ i RECEIVED
10579 '
MAY 03 2007
Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/6 WATER RESOURCES DEPT 5

SALEM, OREGON



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
Jor each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
pernmiits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

» Certificate Number or other identifying number: _83246

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

[ Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation will
not be used for the portion of
the water right affected by the
transfer.)

X Additional (Both the old and
new points of diversion or
appropriation will be used for
the portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[] Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[] Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[] Point of Diversion Change
due to Government
Action (The old point of
diversion or appropriation can
no longer be used due to
government action.)

[] Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replacement
water to that source.)

(1 All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

[ Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized (Use
of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

,.
U~
= Wy

O

Proposed new use:
[] Irrigation
(0 Municipal
[1 Quasi-municipal
[ Commercial
[ Industrial

(1 Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[] Domestic (indicate number
of households)

(X Other Fire Protection

[] Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

1 Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary
water right shall be cancelled
and the supplemental water
right will change to primary
use.)

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

Supplemental Form A
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

. . 83246 G-13864
DX Certificated Right
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
0 Adjudicated,
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number
n Permit for which Proof has
been Appl‘OVGd Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted
] Transferred Right for which
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

. SALEN
Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Waierllggli

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Rogue Community College

County: _Josephine

Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: _Irrigation of 1.2 AC & Domestic in a School

Priority Date(s): _April 30, 1997

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: _Groundwater from the Sand Creek

Basin.

Tributary to: _Rogue River

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

O Yes No [0 N/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use or a right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be " . -
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(35). RECEIVED

MAY 03 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
t(JHEG(BN

1 10579



* Certificate Number or other identifying number: 83246

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer,)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only
if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “FROM” point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water,

: Tay o i
OWRD WellLog | Sourceand | Township | Range | Mer | Sec Ya Va S‘Eé“gi Survey Coordinates
ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date : G (coordmates’ frf)m a recognized
Tag No. L- ) survey corner)
Well #3 Groundwater 36S oW WM | 27 NW SE TL 101 2' S & 820’ E from the
Wiz Well April 30, 1997 Center of Section 27.
JOSE 4436

* Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?
X Yes [0 No (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly
labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department’s web page at: hitp:/www.wrd state.or.us)

or

B.  If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown
on the accompanying application map.

OWRD Well : ' Intervals Est. depth Type of

No. as Diameter _Typeand g::' g? | casing is Seal deEfttl‘ o towater | accessportor | Total well
identified in size of casing Bt perforated | depth \\l’)ater bearing measuring depth
table above g (in feet) stratum device

MAY 0 3 2007

T NZ79Q WATER RESOURCES DEPT
| 10879 SALEM. OREGON

Supplemental Form A -3- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




» Certificate Number or other identifying number: 83246

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the
transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages

as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM” lands)

ED

Source and Teelnt
e : Ya Y DLC or Acres
Priority Date Township Range Mer | Sec Sechion Gou't (if applicable)
' = Lot
Groundwater 36S 6W WM | 27 | NW SE TL 101 1.2 AC Irrigation
April 30, 1997
Groundwater 368 6W | WM | 27 [ NW SE | TL 101 | Domestic Use
April 30, 1997 in a School
RECEIV
MAY 03 2007
[ 10%79 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, ORE
Supplemental Form A -4 - Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right

GON



* Certificate Number or other identifying number: 83246

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.
Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the
accompanying application map. Atiach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:
(ie., the “TO” point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

[] MA — Instream Water Right Transfer
if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)

(NOTE: Complete this table only

Vi v Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source | Township | Range | Mer | Sec | S : ti(;n DLC or (coordinates from a recognized survey
°E Gov’t Lot corner)
Well #1 36S oW WM | 27 | SW NE | TL 1000 | 411’ W & 186’ N from the SE corner
JOSE 4437 of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 27.
Well #2 36S 6w WM [ 27 | SW NE | TL 1000 | 360’ W & 260’ S from the NE corner
JOSE 4438 of the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Section 27.

* If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the
well(s) already constructed? Yes
listed above.

0 No

O N/A - No proposed well(s)

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
hitp:/hwww.wrd. state.or.us)

If “No”, describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
Jollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and
shown on the accompanying application map.

Well | Ifanexisting ; Est. | Typeof
already well OWRS Diame Typeand | No,of | Mtervals Est, depth access Total
alre s lameter eof - ¢ casing is Seal i : ell
built? Well Log ID No. bize O feet o erforated | depth depth to | to water port or we
Yes/N (or Well ID Tag casing casing p(in ﬁ; et) water | bearing | measuring depth
(X No. L- ) stratum device
o= AR
RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007
10879 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -5- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




* Certificate Number or other identifying number: 83246

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i, the “TO” lands) (] N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.,)

Tax Lot,
DLC or
Gov’t Lot

Ya Y4
Section

Acres

Source : Township Range Mer Sec (if applicable)

Remarks: _Water from well #1, well #2, and well #3 are commingled in two tanks and in

the Rogue Community College distribution system. Well #1 and Well #2 are proposed to

be Additional POAs. Fire Protection is proposed to be a new character of use. Well #1

and well #2 are currently POAs under certificate #35634 and proposed T #10283.

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

I 103479 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -6- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

* List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (dttach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate
L | G-14512 G-13864 83246
2,
3.
4,
6.

* Attach a separate Supplemental Form A (Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right)
for each water right listed above.

*  Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:

O Place of Use O Point of Diversion 00 Additional Point of Diversion
X Character of Use 1 Point of Appropriation X Additional Point of Appropriation

O] Instream Transfer O Surface Water source to Ground Water source

= Reason(s) for change(s): _To add RCC Wells 1 & 2 as additional POAs to Well 3 because their waters are

commingled in 2 large tanks and in the distribution system, and to add fire protection as a use.

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

* Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can

be conveyed fiom the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

Water is pumped from Well 3 (JOSE 4436) with a 2 HP pump through a 1.5” meter uphill about 125’ through

a2” PVC pipe into a 90,000 gal tank and a 100,000 gal tank. From the tanks, water flows by gravity through

a 10” supply pipe to the RCC buildings for domestic use and to irrieate 1.2 AC of lawns and landscape.

= System capacity: _ 0.054  cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately.

MAY 03 2007

Last revised: 1/4/2007 Transfer Application/2 WATER RESOURCES DEPT FS

SALEM, OREGON



SN Ure O n Water Resources Department
N 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

, Salem, OR 97301-1271
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Govemnor 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

INTEROFFICE MEMO

FORWARD TO: & é;a/gg ﬁuo&%’;&ﬁ Bt T A O
FIELD PROCESSOR WORKING ON THIS TRANSFER

FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT #
GROUNDWATER SECTION

(SIGNATURE) D WM.LG- datesigned  9/9/s 7

signed by injury reviewer

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER # /2 S 7 9

A change in: POU POD @ of water.

In the name(s) of ,%zyﬂg (‘dmw'%% Q//?z/

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change
W) k
MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJ URY\! WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water

rig

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.
wmtrans. frin
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Transfer T-10322 1

Date: May 18 2007
To: Sarah Henderson - Water Right Transfer Section
From: lvan Gall = _
mcwt
Subject: Review of Transfer 10379, Rogue Community College near Grants Pass
36S/06E-27
Water Right Summary:
Application: G-14512
Permit: G-13864
Certificate: 83246
Use: Irrigation of 1.2 acres and Domestic Use in a School
Findings

The proposed addition of two POAs and the additional use of fire protection to water right 83246 may
be made without injury if:

» All original conditions on the permit are applied to the new POAs. | can work with the
applicant to establish reference groundwater levels for each of the two new POAs.

Discussion:

Rogue Community College (RCC) would like to bring their groundwater use into compliance with
current practices. RCC pumps groundwater from three wells completed in the Grants Pass pluton
(quartz diorite) into a common system, consisting of a large holding tank and water distribution network.
Groundwater use has been, and is being used, for all activities associated with the college campus,
including irrigation of landscaping, fire protection, and domestic uses. Additional acreage on the
campus has been, and continues to be, irrigated from a Grants Pass Irrigation District (GPID) canal.

Certificate 832486, just issued, allows RCC 1.2 acres of irrigation and domestic use from JOSE 4436.
Transfer T-10283 is also being processed to assist RCC with a change in use and allowing JOSE 4436
to be used as an additional POA for certificate 35634.

Water level data have been collected from the three RCC wells (JOSE 4436, 4437, and 4438) for
years. Interestingly enough, the only long-term water level declines in the southwest region have been
recorded at these wells (hydrographs attached). OWRD continues to measure these wells quarterly.

All three RCC wells are completed in fractured bedrock of the Grants Pass pluton. The approved POA
for Certificate 83246 is JOSE 4436, completed to 166 feet. The applicant is asking to add JOSE 4437
and 4438, completed to depths of 181 feet and 405 feet, respectively, as additional POAs. Water level
elevations for the three wells are similar. The three wells are completed in the same aquifer, and thus
the source for the existing and the proposed POAs are the same.

Reference:
OWRD GRID well log database.
OWRD State Observation Well Database

S:\groups\gwater\applications\Transfers\T10379_RCC.doc 08/09/07



Water-level data for, State Well JOSE 4436, State Observation Well # 256 http://www1,wrd.state.or,us/groundwater/obswells/htmls/well JOSEQ...

Oregon Water Resources Department
(50313782455 ¢ 188 12th St NE. Sakern, OR 97910

0= LPQ?

Ground Water

Hydrograph for State Well JOSE 4436, State Observation Well # 256

Hell Location 36,0056 ,80H27ACD3
Oregon Hater Resources Departnent Hell Log ID JOSE 4436
Oregon Hater Resources Departmnent State Observation Hell Nunber 256
Hell depth, in feet below land surface 166
Land surface elevation, in feet above nean sea level 1030
Prinary use of well not deternined
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Table showing water-level data for State Well JOSE 4436, State Observation Well # 256
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Water-level data for State Well JOSE 4437, State Observation Well # 254 http://www1.wrd.state.or.us/groundwater/obswells/htmls/well_JOSEQ...

Oregon Water Resources Department.
(50))278.8455 ¢ 158 1 2h St NE. Salen, ORS7IH0

fr= L2Q 7

Ground Water

Hydrograph for State Well JOSE 4437, State Observation Well # 254

Hell Location 36,0056,00H27ACD1L
Oregon Mater Resources Departnent Mell Log ID JOSE 4437
Oregon Hater Resources Departnent State Observation Hell Nunber 254
Hell depth, in feet below land surface 181
Land surface elevation, in feet above nean sea level 1822
Prinary use of well PUBLIC SUPPLY
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Table showing water-level data for State Well JOSE 4437, State Observation Well # 254
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Water-level data for State Well JOSE 4438, State Observation Well # 255 http://www1.wrd.state.or.us/groundwater/obswells/htmls/well_JOSEQ...

l1ofl

Ground Water

Oregon Water Resources Department
(03137B.8455 + 156 | 2th e NE. Salerm, OR 97310

0= Q2

Hydrograph for State Well JOSE 4438, State Observation Well # 255

Hell Location

Oregon Hater Resources Departnent Hell Log ID

Oregon Hater Resources Departnent State Observation Hell NHunber
Hell depth, in feet below land surface

Land surface elevation, in feet above nean sea level

Prinary use of well

36,0056,00H27ACA2
JOSE 4438
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Table showing water-level data for State Well JOSE 4438, State Observation Well # 255
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(__Purchase Order ) (ECROHASE ORDER No. )

: L 102652 |
Rogue Community College ——
3345 Redwood nghway REFER TO THIS NUMBER ON ALL
Grants Pass, OR 97527 GUTORS, AND: SEEAYAD COMES.
(541) 956-7164 Fax (541) 956-7236 ERBCE
Vendor: STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES SthTo:ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
725 SUMMER ST NE SUITE A

3345 REDWOOD HIGHWAY
SALEM, OR 97301 ) GRANTS PASS, OR 97527-9298

L : — . NA
APR 3 0 RECT Attn:
Do not ship item(s) if price exceeds amount shown without prior authorization.
See last page for additional Terms and Conditions.
Date Ship Via F.O.B. Terms Date Required
04/25/2007 BEST WAY DESTINATION NET 30 ASAP
Line#| Qty | U/IM Part/Catalog Number Description Unit Price Amount
001 1 EA CONSOLIDATION OF WATER RIGHTS FOR $700.00 $700.00
| cAMPUS TO COVER THE PROPERTY AS ONE
ENTITY
Shipping: $0.00
Total: $700.00
MAY 03 2007
WATER RESQURCES DEPT
Remit To: Accounts Payable P 7 '/ Q) SALEM, OREGON
Rogue Community College 1 i[)‘) 7
3345 Redwood Highway )
Grants Pass, OR 97527 BY Lygpety, ViAo

LYNDA WARREN, DEAN OF COLLEGE SERVICES



Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon
ss

N N S

County of Josephine

I, Michael Raines , in my capacity as _Facilities/Operations ,

mailing address _3345 Redwood Highway, Grants Pass, Oregon 97527

telephone number (541)956-7161 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

I Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application; or

[0 The water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is as follows: ; or

[0 The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

X Personal observation [0 Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations:

T ; Gov’t
7] 1 i/
Chath Range | Mer | Sec 4 A Lot or : Acajes
p ; Section DLC (if applicable)

36 S 6 | W | WM | 27 | NW SE 1.2

4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):

Irrigation of 1.2 acres of lawns and landscape, and domestic use in a school.

RECEIVED

MAY 03 2007

I 1035~ WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Water is pumped from Well #3 (Wiseman well) with a 2HP submersible pump into two
storage tanks (90,000 gal & 100,000 gal) on a hill about 110 feet above the well head.

From the tanks water flows by gravity through a 10” mainline pipe into various lateral
pipes to the buildings for domestic use, and into the lawn and landscape irrigation
systems for the irrigation of 1.2 acres with drippers and sprinklers.

6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

K Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

[0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

[0 Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

O Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish the location and date of the photograph,

[0 Dedicated power usage records or receipts,

[0 Instream lease number 5

(X Other: Annual water use reports submitted to the WRD.

N> Qe 32207
Signature of Affiant Date ! '

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27™ day of merch ,2067.

OFFICIAL SEAL vga'vyew\a. Y Clhouweana

,} NI())’?YLYEF'}UABECCSFQEHN \ Notary Public for Oregon
i N'NO. 01901 County of Jesephing  state of ORBGOH

COMMISSIO
MY COMM!SSION EXPIRES MAR 17 201(}

My Commission Expires: mar. (1, 26 | o

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

| 10379 Ty
LW 4 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: I) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, ¢) the use of water is for
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Applicant Name: __ Rogue Community College, Lynda Warren - Executive Dean for College Services
Mailing Address: ___ 3345 Redwood Highway
City: __ Grants Pass ate: __ OR lip: _ 97527 ray Phone: __ (541)956-7161

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. I Yes FiNo

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township | Range [ Section | %4 '% | TaxLot# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
36S (Y 27 |ISWNIE 1000 Y Diverted ¥ Conveyed [ Used
368 6w 27 |INWS|[E 101 4 Diverted 2 Conveyed = Used IRDOEP
O Diverted 0O Conveyed 0 Used
O Diverted [ Conveyed [l Used

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. _
Josephine

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department;

00 Permit to Use or Store Water [ Water-Right Transfer OExchange of Water
0J Allocation of Conserved Water 0 Limited Water Use License
[0 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification

Source of water: [ Reservoir/Pond [ Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) _ .

Estimated quantity of water needed: _ 0.054 I cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute [ acre-feet

Intended use of water:  “ Irrigation [ Commercial O Industrial ¥ Domestic for RCC household(s)
O Municipal O Quasi-municipal O Instream “ Other Fire Protection

Briefly describe: RCC Wells #1 & #2 are to be added as Additional POAs to Well #3 and Fire Protection
is to be added as a new use under water right certificate #83246.

Note to applicant: [fthe Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department,

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266 RECEIVED
MAY 03 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

N
~J
\\C

[ 10:



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entively within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This deais only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

U Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): _

[1 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)

If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check “Being pursued”,

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, etc.)
" 5 [ Obtained U Being pursued
Wa‘]or' Site Plan Rey. 19.052 [ Denied X Not being pursued
00 Obtained [ Being pursued
0 Denied [] Not being pursued
[0 Obtained [0 Being pursued
O Denied 0 Not being pursued
1 Obtained 0 Being pursued
0 Denied [ Not being pursued
[ Obtained [ Being pursued
[] Denied {1 Not being pursued

Local govermments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Nane: Sc OTT Laatydbe 72 6— _Title: A54T. Pevipipe—
Signature: /q (Q)é{/ A A Phone: 91]-47#-&:355' _Date: "’//‘z 1o "4

Government Entity: CITT oL () 2ANTS. /t@s"
[

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant,
Ifyou sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with
local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: : ‘ __Date:
RE CEIV ED
F Last updated 12/22/06 WR
MAY 03 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEP? 10%79
SALEM, OREGON \ !
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Indicate in
this column
whether or
not the item
is satisfied.

Permanent Transfer Application — OAR 690-380 3000 & 3100 3l

Completeness Checklist
Applicant’s Name: R D Qébu, Co m th«-\) C__ Y ) ! MKNForm last revised: March 13, 2007)

Section A — Status of Right

722N

Is this 2 Water Right that can be transferred? [OAR 690-380-0100(14)]

NOTE: The Department can accept a Transfer application for any right that is:

___ 1) an adjudication with a court decree; or

2} acertificate that is not cancelled; or

~_3) atransfer that’s been approved & A COBU has been received by the Department

If the subject right daees not fall into any of the above categories, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

Section B — Type of Change

?

Is the proposed change(s) allowed under the Transfer process? [ORS 540.510]

NOTE: Only PORMPOR or POV o
i
If the application proposes a change other than those

dhanges are allowed on Transfers.
isted above, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

oV~

Section C - Fees

Total Required Fees: wmm

Have the appropriate fees been paid?

_Fee Schedule — ORS 536.050(1)(h) Total Fees Paid: r) OO
$350 - Base fee (1* change and 1* CFS of water) @’
+ $350 - Each additional type of change requested Fees Due (if any):

+ $175 - For each CFS, or fraction thereof, requested beyond 1* CFS
(for POU, Type of Use, or Exchange) Refund Due (if any): -~ 4&,
If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant.

Section D — Completeness

Indicate in
this column

Is the Transfer application complete?
All required elements necessary for a complete transfer application are listed below.,

oA

whether an
iten is Indicate whether or not the applicant has answered and/or supplied attachments to adequately
fcomplete, address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is
and if so, incomplete.
identify the o . . . o .
deficiency. NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identiffed.
If the application is NOT complete, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.
0 K e Type of transfer application (Page 1)
f |/] o Applicant’s name, mailing address and contact information, (Page 1)
6 y« o Agent’s name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page 1)
e Are the water rights to be affected by this transfer listed? (Page 2)

If there are multiple water rights listed..... The applicant must supply a separate “set” of Supplemental Form A for each
water right to be transferred.




=

Checklist for Supplemental Form A — (Attachments)

6\ o Certificate # filled in on each page? (Page 1)
o | * Type of change(s) proposed clear? \ (Page 1)
D \.L\ e Current Water Right information is complete? (Page 2)

¢ If for a change in POU or USE..... (Page 2)

oV

the water right proposed to be transferred?  YES

IfYES..... the other “layered” water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5).

Are thete any “layered” irrigation rights, permits, or (@rations appurtenant to the same place of use as

If layered with GR, must submit a GR Modification application as well as this application.

Are they included in application? If not, contact applicant or agent.

# Location description of the authorized POA/POD to be changed. (Page 3)

NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location
coordinates iltustrated on the application map.

Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either:
1) supply a copy of the well log(s), ar

2) if well togs are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) in the table provided
on page 3 of the supplemental form A application,

® Location description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 4)

NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per % Y in the application match those
iflustrated on the application map.

¢ Location description of the proposed POA/POD, (Page 5)

NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map,

Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either:
1} supply a copy of the well log(s), or

2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constructed, describe the construction of
the well(s) in the table provided on page 5 of the application.

¢ Location description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 6)

NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per % % in the application match those
illustrated on the application map.

Return back to Page 2 of transfer application

DY ® The type of changes being proposed. (Puge 2)
o \)\ ¢ Reason for the transfer, (Page 2)
Q) \l\ ¢ Description of current water delivery system. (Page 2)

¢ System Capacity. (Page 2)




Checklist for Supplemental Form B — (Attachments)

o Is there a box checked in #17 (Page I)
O
O \)_\ ¢ Is there a box checked in #29 (Page 1)
¢ Docs the description of POU on page 4 of the supplemental form A application, (Page I)

O

match authorized POU in question #37?

N ¢ In question #4 and #5 are they filled out. (Page
o} 2)
{ory U~ ® [s there a box checked in #6? (Page 2)
'? ¢ [s the #6 supporting documentation included with application? (Page
2

© 1?7 wWaliw wsa raports?

I e [s there an original signature of the notary and notary stamp? (Puge
oY\ 2)

Return back to Page 3 of transfer application

o Affected districts and local governments. (Page 3)
If within a district/local government jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided,

¢ Is the applicant the Landowner of the “from” and “to” Lands? [ NO (Page 4)
IENO..... The applicant must list current landowner name & address.

¢ Who will be responsible for completion of the changes? (Page 4)
Is a box checked? If no box is checked the applicant or agent must be contacted.

* Map. ... . (Page 3)
(Required to be prepared by a CWRE) unless...
1. Map Waiver included with application
2. PP map with advance email or written approval
3. POD/POA without POU change and for entire right with FP map for “from” map
__ if more than 3 rights are included in transfer, is there a separate map for each water right?
__Hlarger than 8 %2 X 14 than 3 copies of map is needed & an electronic pdf file of map
__northarrow  size & scale _ other:
__authorized acreage per ¥ ¥4 matches the water right
_.authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing)
_..point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coordinates on supplemental form A and WR
_..proposed POD/POA and/or POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application “proposed” listing)
__location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed POD/POA

o Land Use form, if applicable. . (Page 5)
[s the form signed by the local planning department staff?

May be needed if the POD/POA or POU is moving a great distance and off of land originally involved in WR.

0K

¢ If a groundwater right is involved, are the well logs or a description included. (Page 5)

v/

o If this is an instream water right transfer, is there a form C included and filled out. (Page 5)




V1N

¢ Signature(s) of applicant(s):
Are one of the boxes checked?

All applicants listed on page 1 of the application must sign the application.

{Page 6)

WRD Completeness Reviewer’s Name: Swajv\ Wm Date:

S -0




Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

May 7, 2007

ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
ATTN: LYNDA WARREN

3345 REDWOOD HWY

GRANTS PASS OR 97527-9298

Reference: Transfer 10379

On May 3, 2007 we received your water right transfer application requesting a change in use,
additional point of appropriation changes for use of water from A WELL, tributary to SAND
CREEK. The application was accompanied by $700.00. Our receipt 87405 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is needed. You will be
contacted following this examination. A number of other transfer applications are also awaiting
review. As a result, it may be some time before we are able to process your application. If you
wish to have your application processed more quickly, you may want to consider use of the
Department’s reimbursement authority. Under this authority an applicant may receive expedited
review by paying the full cost for a pre-qualified contractor to process the applications, For
more information on the Reimbursement Authority program, see our website at
<http://www.wrd.state.or.ussfOWRD/mgmt_reimbursement.shtml> or call the transfer section.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water for the new
use, in the new place of use or from the new point of diversion until the transfer application has
been approved. In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue
to use the water as described by your existing water right, If the land is sold before the transfer
is approved, the buyer’s consent to the transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other
legal document clearly established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required.
If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0883.
ce: Watermaster #14

Groundwater

Grants Pass Iirigation District

Gordon Lyford, CWRE

enclosure



Water Resources Department
regon 725 Sumner Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Notice of Application for
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment
05/08/07 '

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below, Any person may
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of
the date of this notice.

County: JOSEPHINE

Transfer: 10379

Water Right: CERT 83246

Priority Date: 1997

Name: ROGUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Addresg: 3345 REDWOOD HIGHWAY; GRANTS PASS OR 97527
Change: USE/APOA

Source: WELL

Authorized APOA: T36S ReW 27
Proposed APOA: T368 ReW 27
Authorized USE: IRRIGATION/DOMESTIC
Proposed USE: FIRE PROTECTION

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOAY); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH).

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request {o temporarily change the place of use of the water for up
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation.

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to
change the place of use (PQU),

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Depariment's preliminary
determination of whether the application should be approved ot rejected after the Department has completed a
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary
determination at that time. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and compatible with
comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director otherwise within 30 days of this
notice. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department’s Salem office.



TRANSFER CHECK OFF LIST

TRANSFER FILB # sf "? 707

DATE RECEIVED o

DATE MONRY SLIPPED i e a7

DATE RECBIPTED -3~ 02__

VALID WATER RIGHT? Y. Yos /,
TEMP ALT AC - ' IRR DIST __ [’ERM AMEND___ DIV 154 _
TEMP Div15_, _ ISWR® .72 ’
LETTER FROM ATTORNEY YBS (PUT INFO ON FRONT COVER) 4’/ __NO

FOLDER FILLED OUT* 4 “KCS |

ADJUDICATION MAP C()PIE.D7

ENTERED IN DB S
. CONTENTS MARKED 7es
- COLOR CODRED < Yes
4 COPIRS MADE & STAMPED ____ 7€ S
CRRTIFICATR MARKED /es
CERTIRICATR COPIED s
PULL APPLICATIONS s
APP FOLDER MARKED 7es
FINAL PROOR MAP COPIED
PERRMIT MARKED 710
PERMIT COPIED P
PERMIT MAP COPIED /
DECREE MARKED /
DRCREB COPIED /

INTRIES CHECKRED CHECKEDBY____ INITFOLDER
SUBLIC NOTICE DATE C-£- 67 _ (PREPARED & COPIBD)F“S
BTTER SENT yés Trrigation District _)K—.L(copy of app & map)
OPY TO WM X
‘LUE FORM TO WM /(’_C) Orange Perm Antend/Yellow Temp/Gru Dist/Lav Al Act/pink his
OPY TO GW e POA, APOA, of [SW TO GW ONLY(as POD)]
“UR FORM TO GW FeS Orauge Permt Amend/Yellow Temp/Grn Dist/Lav Al( Acr/pink his
OPY TO CWRE ba>]
ITTER TO ODEW 779 ALL Surface water POU/USE (POD and APOD FISH SCREENS)

ANSFBR SENTTO: Ca ofrast/eq _—  SW . NCR —- SCR — BER

HRINK DATA IR THERE ARE MANY FILES INVOLVED AND GLUE TO FOLDER

TRANCHKI10/2%5
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